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40 Dir.
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43 Dir.

CIVIL LIST OF CMO(NFSG) AS ON 01.01.2011

Name

Abdullage MM
Acharji Minati
Acharya PN
Adishesh HG
Agarwal Alka
Agarwal Poonam
Agarwal Rajlata
Agarwal Renu
Agarwal Vatsala
Aggarwal Alok
Aggarwal Archna
Aggarwal Mahesh Kumar
Aggarwal Nalini
Aggarwal Pratibha
Aggarwal R
Aggarwal Sanjay
Aggarwal Sanjay
Ahuja Anurag
Ahuja Neena
Alwadhi Anjana
Anand Anita

Anand D

Anand Jeevan Lata
Anand Madhu
Anand Rajender Kr
Anandan Geetha
Anuradha S

Aran Anita

Arora Gulshan Lal
Arora Jagdish Lal
Arora Kusum
Arora Manjeet Kaur
Arora Rajender Prakash
Arora Rita

Arthur Roshini
Arya Seema Aggarwal
Arya SK

Arya Vimal Kumari
Ashok Pathak
Ashraf PS

Aslam MKM

Attrey Manju

Babu VV Sairam

INDEX

CL No.

709
914
579
614
515
689
507
503
512

13
846
267
322
280
624
459
500
460
281
431
325

98

61

50
480
741
888
247
169
901
761
504
562
161
433
580
526
463
705
361
912
139



44 Dir.
45 Dir.
46 Dir.
47 Dir.
48 Dir.
49 Dir.
50 Dr.
51 Dr.
52 Dr.
53 Dr.
54 Dr.
55 Dr.
56 Dr.
57 Dr.
58 Dr.
59 Dr.
60 Dr.
61 Dr.
62 Dr.
63 Dr.
64 Dr.
65 Dr.
66 Dr.
67 Dr.
68 Dr.
69 Dr.
70 Dr.
71 Dr.
72 Dr.
73 Dr.
74 Dr.
75 Dr.
76 Dr.
77 Dr.
78 Dr.
79 Dr.
80 Dr.
81 Dr.
82 Dr.
83 Dr.
84 Dr.
85 Dr.
86 Dr.
87 Dr.
88 Dr.
89 Dr.
90 Dr.
91 Dr.
92 Dr.
93 Dr.
94 Dr.
95 Dr.

Bachhav Kirti K
Badhan Suresh Kumar
Badyopadhyay Amitabha
Bag Manoj Kumar
Bagdi SK

Bagga Vandana
Bahadur Keshar
Bajaj Bindu

Bajaj Neerja

Bajaj Srilatha

Bajaj Sudhir
Bajpayee Madhu
Baksh Ram

Bala Praveen
Balasubramanian K
Bali Amita (Vohra)
Baliga Nirmal
Banerjee Arun
Banerjee Pushpita
Bansal Kamaljeet S
Bansal Vandita
Barpujari Jyoti Kumar
Basavanna C
Basheer MP

Basu Amitabha
Basu Sangeeta
Baswal Dinesh
Batheja Sarita

Batra Anil Lata
Batra BB

Batra Shobha
Bedekar VP

Begum ARAP
Behera Kalyani
Behera Maguni

Behl Amita

Behra Pradaduma K
Bernett AAK
Bhagwani Neelam
Bhalla Suresh Chandra
Bhandari Malti M
Bhardwaj AK
Bhardwaj AK
Bhardwaj Arun
Bhardwaj Naresh
Bhardwaj Rakesh
Bhardwaj Usha Upretinee
Bhargava Atul
Bhargava Namrata
Bharti Jyotsna
Bharti Neelam
Bhasin Meeta

609
862
672
176
357
693
853
436
164
258
379
330
237
523
827
462

38
692

95
493
430
200
823
743
374
313
287
595
724
723

92
261
751
684

29
850

40
326
314

69
929
733
766
328
510
829
926
271
881
900
531
612



96 Dr.
97 Dr.
98 Dr.
99 Dr.
100 Dr.
101 Dr.
102 Dir.
103 Dr.
104 Dir.
105 Dr.
106 Dr.
107 Dr.
108 Dr.
109 Dr.
110 Dr.
111 Dr.
112 Dr.
113 Dr.
114 Dr.
115 Dr.
116 Dr.
117 Dr.
118 Dr.
119 Dr.
120 Dr.
121 Dr.
122 Dr.
123 Dr.
124 Dr.
125 Dr.
126 Dr.
127 Dr.
128 Dir.
129 Dr.
130 Dr.
131 Dr.
132 Dr.
133 Dr.
134 Dir.
135 Dr.
136 Dr.
137 Dr.
138 Dr.
139 Dr.
140 Dir.
141 Dr.
142 Dr.
143 Dr.
144 Dr.
145 Dr.
146 Dir.
147 Dr.

Bhasin Neelam

Bhasin Sangeeta

Bhat Narsimha

Bhat P Ramakrishna
Bhat Rekha G
Bhatnagar Ashok Kumar
Bhatnagar Mukesh
Bhatnagar Rajesh
Bhatnagar Rashmi
Bhatnagar V

Bhattacharyya Tapas Kumar

Bhojak PK

Bhotia Anjum
Bhowmik Debashish
Bhusan Veer
Bhushan Vijay

Bhutia Tenzing

Bihari Saket

Bir Dharam

Birua Hari Charan
Biswal Deepali
Biswas A

Biswas Kalpa Roy
Borah Bipul
Bortamuly Chandan Kumar
Burman Bhupesh
Capoor Shekhar
Chadha Rita (Bhalla)
Chakraborty Meera
Chakravarty Rajni
Chakravarty Vandana
Chakravorty Promila
Chakravorty SS
Chand Gulab

Chand Phool

Chand Prem

Chand Sabita Rani
Chand Tara

Chander Jagdish
Chandna Neeraja
Chandra Satish
Chandra Sujata
Chandra Supriya C
Chandrahas B
Chandrasekhar D
Chatterjee Anamita
Chatterjee Ashish Kumar
Chatterjee R
Chattopadhyay Nilanjan
Chattopadhyay Sumita
Chaudhury Asit
Chauhan Devender S

858
700

31
355
780
254
392
335
311
586
671
765
541
451
391
109
133
856
172
763
445
216
192
203
949
569

70
470
128
231
315
272
198
664
102
729
566
576
294
920
859
141
234

25
682
891
452
573
473
739
121
905



148 Dir.
149 Dr.
150 Dir.
151 Dr.
152 Dir.
153 Dr.
154 Dir.
155 Dr.
156 Dir.
157 Dr.
158 Dir.
159 Dr.
160 Dr.
161 Dr.
162 Dir.
163 Dr.
164 Dir.
165 Dr.
166 Dr.
167 Dr.
168 Dr.
169 Dr.
170 Dir.
171 Dr.
172 Dr.
173 Dr.
174 Dr.
175 Dr.
176 Dr.
177 Dr.
178 Dir.
179 Dr.
180 Dr.
181 Dr.
182 Dir.
183 Dr.
184 Dir.
185 Dr.
186 Dr.
187 Dr.
188 Dr.
189 Dr.
190 Dr.
191 Dr.
192 Dir.
193 Dr.
194 Dir.
195 Dr.
196 Dr.
197 Dr.
198 Dr.
199 Dr.

Chauhan NS

Chaure AY

Chawla Anita

Chawla Mahender Pal S
Chawla R Kaur
Chawla Renu

Chawla Ritu

Chawla SK

Chellani Mukesh
Chengalrayulu G
Chhanda Madhu
Chibbar Nandita
Chibber Purnima
Choudhary S
Choudhary Santosh Kumar
Choudhary Vineet Kumar
Choudhury AN
Choudhury Anil
Choudhury Kanchan Kumar
Choudhury Kiran
Choudhury Rabishankar
Choudhury Subarta
Choudhury Swapna
Choukkar MN

Chucha Thinosekho
Dabral Anjali

Dalal Sheela

Dangi BL

Das Bandana

Das Gayatri

Das Mrigendra

Das PK

Das Samir

Das Shyamlal Baran
Das Sumita

Deb Sandip

Deb Sila

Dedge MD

Deo Kapil

Deori Bhabhi Ram
Desai Durria Mukesh
Devaki K

Devarayulu AVK
Devgan Arti

Devi B Seshi

Devi Darshana

Devi Maibam Joymati
Devi Ruma

Dewan Dharmendra K
Dey Biswaijit

Dey BK

Dey Gopal Chandra

906
358
832
461
378
911
373
613
165

49
244
418
269
604
214
727
553
871
657
872
489
199
196
774
943
278
618
610
530
754
661
634
673
476
264
307
238
787
407
197
389
349
643
474
685
703
680
191

72
385
722
304



200 Dr.
201 Dr.
202 Dr.
203 Dr.
204 Dr.
205 Dr.
206 Dr.
207 Dr.
208 Dr.
209 Dr.
210 Dr.
211 Dr.
212 Dr.
213 Dr.
214 Dr.
215 Dr.
216 Dr.
217 Dr.
218 Dr.
219 Dr.
220 Dr.
221 Dr.
222 Dr.
223 Dr.
224 Dr.
225 Dr.
226 Dr.
227 Dr.
228 Dr.
229 Dr.
230 Dr.
231 Dr.
232 Dr.
233 Dr.
234 Dr.
235 Dr.
236 Dr.
237 Dr.
238 Dr.
239 Dr.
240 Dr.
241 Dr.
242 Dr.
243 Dr.
244 Dr.
245 Dr.
246 Dr.
247 Dr.
248 Dr.
249 Dr.
250 Dr.
251 Dr.

Dhakkar Amar Singh
Dhamija Naveet Kumar
Dhar Sujit Ranjan
Dharan Anil Vidya
Dharan Leisha
Dharmarha Ritu
Dhawan Veena
Dhiman Vijay Kumar
Dhingra Anita Chawla
Dhingra SA
Dhokania B

Dhoke Anil P

Dhole Deepak B
Dhurvay Kishan Lal
Diwakar

Diwan Sudha

Dohare Sarita
Doraisamy A

Dorjey Bhutia Wanchoong

Dr. Kohli Man Mohan
Dr. Kumar Arun

Dr. Patki Jayashree K
Dr. Ranjan Rajendra
Dubbey Meena V
Dubbey Meenakshi
Dubbey Navin Kumar
Dubey Pradeep Kumar
Duchan

Dutta Digbijoy
Estake AS

Eswaran N K

Eswari AN

Fanuge HS

Gabriyal Jyoti
Gaikwad P

Gaikwad S
Ganapathy K

Gandhi Anil Kumar
Ganguly M

Garbayal Alka

Garg Anil Kumar
Garg SK

Gautam HariLal
Gautam Malti
Gautam Moti Lal
Gautam Sandeep
Gautam Shiv Prasad
Gayen Anit

Geeta

Geetha S

Geetha TS

Gehlot NS

847
232
656
509
769
918
873
336
690
602
619
110
183
114
904
187
758

21
108
166
695
270
719
628
375
394
207
944
670
810

597
345
362
812
598
777
377
625
717
259
783
204
144
240
539
789
933
400

20
925
732



252 Dr.
253 Dr.
254 Dr.
255 Dr.
256 Dr.
257 Dr.
258 Dr.
259 Dr.
260 Dr.
261 Dr.
262 Dr.
263 Dr.
264 Dr.
265 Dr.
266 Dr.
267 Dr.
268 Dr.
269 Dr.
270 Dr.
271 Dr.
272 Dr.
273 Dr.
274 Dr.
275 Dr.
276 Dr.
277 Dr.
278 Dr.
279 Dr.
280 Dr.
281 Dr.
282 Dr.
283 Dr.
284 Dr.
285 Dr.
286 Dr.
287 Dr.
288 Dr.
289 Dr.
290 Dr.
291 Dr.
292 Dr.
293 Dr.
294 Dr.
295 Dr.
296 Dr.
297 Dr.
298 Dr.
299 Dr.
300 Dr.
301 Dr.
302 Dr.
303 Dr.

Gilani Rakesh

Goel Anu

Goel Gauri Shankar
Goel Kulbhushan
Goel Suman Singhal nee
Gopalasundram M
Goverdhan A

Goyal NK

Grover SR

Gulati Amita

Gulati Anil

Gupta Arundhati Das
Gupta Bhupesh Kumar
Gupta Chandra Prakash
Gupta Deepak Raj
Gupta Dinesh Kumar
Gupta Kaushal
Gupta Kavita

Gupta M

Gupta Madhu

Gupta Manju

Gupta Mridula

Gupta Neena

Gupta Rajeev Kumar
Gupta Sandeep
Gupta Shyama
Gupta SK

Gupta Sushma
Gupta VK
Gurusharan Kaur
Halarnkar Vikram P
Haldar Ajoy Kumar
Hamsakoya KP
Handoo Yog Raj
Harelkar Narendra Kumar
Hari R

Hazarika Kalyani Das
Hazra Prakash C
Hema KR

Hembram Bansidhar
Hembram Meenakshi
Hessa Naresh C
Honnama

Hora GK

Horo Cassia

Indira C

Jagannath

Jagdish Sachdev
Jagrat Anil

Jain Anurag

Jain RK

Jain RK

205
686
119
878
899
590
555
889

65
319
233
675
171

90
852
126
922
382
184

81
882
721
835
513
317
387
559
603
560
148
455
412
450
380
291
577
206
439
691
756
487
483
447
833
416
428
130

37
444
170
786
794



304 Dr.
305 Dr.
306 Dr.
307 Dr.
308 Dr.
309 Dr.
310 Dr.
311 Dr.
312 Dr.
313 Dr.
314 Dr.
315 Dr.
316 Dr.
317 Dr.
318 Dr.
319 Dr.
320 Dr.
321 Dr.
322 Dr.
323 Dr.
324 Dr.
325 Dr.
326 Dr.
327 Dr.
328 Dr.
329 Dr.
330 Dr.
331 Dr.
332 Dr.
333 Dr.
334 Dr.
335 Dr.
336 Dr.
337 Dr.
338 Dr.
339 Dr.
340 Dr.
341 Dr.
342 Dr.
343 Dr.
344 Dr.
345 Dr.
346 Dr.
347 Dr.
348 Dr.
349 Dr.
350 Dr.
351 Dr.
352 Dr.
353 Dr.
354 Dr.
355 Dr.

Jain Sandhya

Jain Shammi

Jain Sushma
Jamarwala Bindu P
Jamrani Ashok Kumar
Jangpangi DS
Jangpangi Janki
Jangpangi Sher Bahadur
Jaswal Bharti

Jather SP
Jayakrishna V

Jethi Kirti

Jhala RJ

Jhingan Renu

Jolly Daljit Kaur

Jolly Nanak Dass
Joshi AG

Joshi AK

Joshi LD

Kachhap Aleck Mukut
Kachhap John Samuel
Kachhap Pratibha (Minz)
Kademani Rajesh L
Kaine Ravindra Kumar
Kalaivani G

Kale Waman Nagarao
Kamble DM

Kansal CK

Kapadekar KK

Kar Sushanta K
Karmakar Prasanta
Karunakaran G
Kataria Santosh
Kathale Ramchandra G
Kaur A

Kaur Amarjeet

Kaur Jagdish

Kaur Jasmeet

Kaur Maninderjeet
Kaur Narinder

Kaur Perminder

Kaur Roopinder
Kaushal Anjana
Kaushal GP

Kaushal Raj Bala
Kaushalya G

Kaveti Rekha

Kayal Mahadev

Kella SS

Keshav Kishori Lal
Khadilkar Sujata
Khadwalia PN

702
260
501
638
393
224
360
909
639
820
140
865
887
432
536
528
584
623
775
370
543
542
945
742
563

23
123
352
818
383
443
795
337
142
589
744
477
376
688
282
535
318
538
738
177
704
508
340
883
482
781
410



356 Dr.
357 Dr.
358 Dr.
359 Dr.
360 Dr.
361 Dr.
362 Dr.
363 Dr.
364 Dr.
365 Dr.
366 Dr.
367 Dr.
368 Dr.
369 Dr.
370 Dr.
371 Dr.
372 Dr.
373 Dr.
374 Dr.
375 Dr.
376 Dr.
377 Dr.
378 Dr.
379 Dr.
380 Dr.
381 Dr.
382 Dr.
383 Dr.
384 Dr.
385 Dr.
386 Dr.
387 Dr.
388 Dr.
389 Dr.
390 Dr.
391 Dr.
392 Dr.
393 Dr.
394 Dr.
395 Dr.
396 Dr.
397 Dr.
398 Dr.
399 Dr.
400 Dr.
401 Dr.
402 Dir.
403 Dr.
404 Dir.
405 Dr.
406 Dr.
407 Dr.

Khairkar Lata N

Khan Ahmed Ali
Khan GG

Khan Shafique Ahmed
Khandare jaishree S
Khankhoje Sanjeevani M
Khanna Rakesh K
Khare Shailendra
Khare Sunita

Khatri DK

Khosla Sarva Daman
Khruschev MS
Khunnu Chanchal Singh
Khurana Beena
Khurana Suresh K
Kirna Dambalkar
Kishore Raj

Kistaiah G

KK Mohammed

Kohli Chandra Mohan
Kohli Chayya A

Kohli Sanju

Kokila K

Komalam Salih
Konar Satya Brata
Konsam MD

Korwa Bhikam Chand
Kothari Alka

Koya MP Mohammed
Koya P Sayed
Krishan Poonam Kulbir
Krishan Sushil
Krishnammunal M
Kshirsagar S

Kuhikar Kashinath G
Kulkarni Vasant S
Kumar A Umesh
Kumar Ajay

Kumar Anil

Kumar Anil

Kumar Arvind

Kumar Arvind

Kumar Ashok

Kumar Binod

Kumar Birendra
Kumar CHD Vinod
Kumar D Vinod
Kumar Dinesh

Kumar G V Ratna
Kumar Jayant

Kumar Kailash
Kumar Krishna

299
875
748
659
817
521

85
162
711
561

67
854
157

58
163

63
578
218
250

32
449
321
440
746
651
608
423
324
488
397
863
274
339
821
149

16
615
898
396
517

73
276
288
793
710

99
395
466

36

74
935
714



408 Dr.
409 Dr.
410 Dir.
411 Dr.
412 Dr.
413 Dr.
414 Dr.
415 Dr.
416 Dir.
417 Dr.
418 Dir.
419 Dr.
420 Dir.
421 Dr.
422 Dr.
423 Dr.
424 Dr.
425 Dr.
426 Dir.
427 Dr.
428 Dir.
429 Dr.
430 Dr.
431 Dr.
432 Dir.
433 Dr.
434 Dir.
435 Dr.
436 Dr.
437 Dr.
438 Dr.
439 Dr.
440 Dir.
441 Dr.
442 Dr.
443 Dr.
444 Dr.
445 Dr.
446 Dir.
447 Dr.
448 Dir.
449 Dr.
450 Dir.
451 Dr.
452 Dir.
453 Dr.
454 Dir.
455 Dr.
456 Dir.
457 Dr.
458 Dir.
459 Dr.

Kumar KS Prakash
Kumar Neeru
Kumar Pramod
Kumar Prem
Kumar Raj

Kumar Rajesh
Kumar Rakesh
Kumar Ramesh
Kumar Ranjana
Kumar Rupendra
Kumar Santosh
Kumar Sunil
Kumar Suresh
Kumar Suresh
Kumar Sushil
Kumar V Vijay
Kumar Vijay
Kumar Vinod
Kumar Virender
Kumar Yoginder
Kumari B Latha
Kumari D Swarna
Kumari Purnendu
Kumari Suman
Kumari Sushma
Kumarvel R
Kumbhare Jayshree M
Kumra Krishan Kumar
Kushwa Sunil Kumar S
Kusum KK

Kwatra Sanjeev
Lagun SNG
Lakhar RD

Lakra Anil Kumar
Lakra Susana
Lakshmi A Rajya
Lakshmiaiah G

Lal AB

Lal Neeta

Laskar NR

Lata Pushp

Lata Pushpa
Laxmi Vijya

Layam William
Lengen P

Lunwara AMB
Lunwara MM
Lyngwa Julliana
Mahajan Alka
Mahajan Sneh Lata
Mahato Ram Prakash
Mahesh Jupaka

940
312
790
217
221
453
726
454
268
910
111
289
344
368
112

87

96

86
429
323
419
180
947
505
582
707
546
320
251
606
776
366
565
544
446

45
403
620
125
728
478

42
720
760
759
150
158
712
803
607
209
106



460 Dr.
461 Dr.
462 Dir.
463 Dr.
464 Dir.
465 Dr.
466 Dr.
467 Dr.
468 Dr.
469 Dr.
470 Dir.
471 Dr.
472 Dr.
473 Dr.
474 Dr.
475 Dr.
476 Dir.
477 Dr.
478 Dir.
479 Dr.
480 Dr.
481 Dr.
482 Dir.
483 Dr.
484 Dir.
485 Dr.
486 Dr.
487 Dr.
488 Dr.
489 Dr.
490 Dr.
491 Dr.
492 Dir.
493 Dr.
494 Dir.
495 Dr.
496 Dr.
497 Dr.
498 Dr.
499 Dr.
500 Dr.
501 Dr.
502 Dr.
503 Dr.
504 Dr.
505 Dr.
506 Dr.
507 Dr.
508 Dr.
509 Dr.
510 Dr.
511 Dr.

Maitra Champa
Maitra Uttam Kumar
Makhija Satish C
Makkar Rati

Malathi M

Malekar Dinkar Dadoba
Malhotra Manisha
Malik Alok

Malik Ganesh Chander
Malimwar Prakash M
Malini M

Mallick Ashim Kumar
Manaktala Amita
Mandal Arun Kumar
Mandal Bhairab C
Mandal Keshab
Mandal Nirmal
Mandal PC

Mandal Ratan
Mandal SK

Mandal Sudarshan
Mandal TK

Mani Jayanti
Manmohan Chandola
Mansukhani Harish
Manwatkar D R
Manwatker Malti
Marak Zeasaly
Marandi Charles
Marandi Domnic
Martolia JS

Maske Nanda
Mathai Betsy
Mathkar Ashwini S
Mathur Alok
Mazumdar Archna K
Mazumdar Swapan K
Medoju Anuradha
Meena RK

Meena Vidya Ram
Mehar BL

Mehra Sudarshan Kumar

Mehra Sumer Chand
Mehta Jayesh Kr N
Mehta Raman K
Mehta Uma
Mendiratta Vipin
Menon K Rajagopala
Meydo A

Midhya Dipankar
Miglani Sandeep
Mika

527
201
640
354
694

24

66
437
398
182
801
347
516
241
239
411
406
213

97
129
332
629
333
802
248
118
122
907
367
302
415
399
498
809
635
283
346
645
356
549
215
236

27

57
842
581
551
637
788

48
696
701



512 Dr.
513 Dr.
514 Dr.
515 Dr.
516 Dr.
517 Dr.
518 Dr.
519 Dr.
520 Dr.
521 Dr.
522 Dr.
523 Dr.
524 Dr.
525 Dr.
526 Dr.
527 Dr.
528 Dr.
529 Dr.
530 Dr.
531 Dr.
532 Dr.
533 Dr.
534 Dr.
535 Dr.
536 Dr.
537 Dr.
538 Dr.
539 Dr.
540 Dr.
541 Dr.
542 Dr.
543 Dr.
544 Dr.
545 Dr.
546 Dr.
547 Dr.
548 Dr.
549 Dr.
550 Dr.
551 Dr.
552 Dr.
553 Dr.
554 Dr.
555 Dr.
556 Dr.
557 Dr.
558 Dr.
559 Dr.
560 Dr.
561 Dr.
562 Dr.
563 Dr.

Minz Leema Prema
Minz Sarita

Misal Kavita Prashant
Mishra AK

Mishra Alok

Mishra Anuradha
Mishra Arvind

Mishra Daya Shankar
Mishra Leena

Misra Anil

Mistry Subhra Das
Mitra Krishna K

Mitra Pabitra K

Mitra PK

Mittal B

Mittal Babita (Rohtang)
Mittal Praveen

Mittal Vijay Kumar
Mohammed MC
Mohan Brij

Mohan D

Mohanty Chinmoya K
Mondal Debaranjan
Moon DN

Morey A C

Motghare GA
Motghare Vijaya
Mukherjee DR
Mukhopadhyay A
Mukhopadhyay debabratta
Mukhopadhyay Pranad
Mukthamba NM
Mulchandani SP
Mundkur Kalpna S
Murria Sudha

Murthy JJ

Murthy K Narsimha
Murthy Maya

Muthubi KP

Nag Rama

Nagesh R

Naharia Ashok Kumar
Naik B Krishnappa
Naik MN

Nair Jayanandan
Namchu Basanti
Nanda Suman
Nandkeoliar Manoj Kumar
Narang BM

Narang GK

Narayan Dipankar K
Narayan Kamal

363

811
186
792
334
249
674
497
464
409
266
174
632
605
519
384
372
486
137
667

84
715
799

53
824
284
556
768
388
155
764
567
558
844
796

33
936
713
425
353
286
138
611

448
262
208
855
256
219
103



564 Dr.
565 Dr.
566 Dr.
567 Dr.
568 Dr.
569 Dr.
570 Dr.
571 Dr.
572 Dr.
573 Dr.
574 Dr.
575 Dr.
576 Dr.
577 Dr.
578 Dr.
579 Dr.
580 Dr.
581 Dr.
582 Dr.
583 Dr.
584 Dr.
585 Dr.
586 Dr.
587 Dr.
588 Dr.
589 Dr.
590 Dr.
591 Dr.
592 Dr.
593 Dr.
594 Dr.
595 Dir.
596 Dr.
597 Dr.
598 Dr.
599 Dr.
600 Dr.
601 Dr.
602 Dr.
603 Dr.
604 Dr.
605 Dr.
606 Dr.
607 Dr.
608 Dr.
609 Dr.
610 Dr.
611 Dr.
612 Dr.
613 Dr.
614 Dr.
615 Dr.

Narayan Om Prakash
Narayana HE
Narayana K
Narayana KCH
Narayana S Lakshmi
Nashikkar Anand G
Nath Nikhilesh

Nath Ravindra

Nathu Lal

Natrajan GV

Navale Kumar Krishna
Nayak RS

Nayyar Namrita

Negi Teksingh
Nilaratna Bina
Nishad RS

Niswade DA

Nitika Sarkar

Ojha Jyotirmay Kanti
Omar Vinay Kumar
Padmavati K

Padmini R

Pal Bandhan

Pal Janak

Pal Rajender Singh
Palaniveli Vandana
Paliya Ghanshyam Das
Palodhi S

Panchal Naresh
Panda Bijoy Prasana
Pandey SC

Pandey SK

Pangtey Daljeet Singh
Parakdar VY
Parasulingam M
Parate Homechand S
Parate Ramchandra D
Parthasarathy PR
Passi Hira Lal

Patel Ashok

Pathak Ravi

Patil Ravi C
Patwardhan Ravi
Paul Abhay K

Paul Easther Nalini
Paulraj Prema
Paunikar Premnath T
Pendam Leela B
Phadke AS

Philip VP

PK Preethi Menon
Poddar Shyam Sunder

650
550
884
132
175

77

80
848

55
890
308
557
838
716
107
822
814
350
285
648
948

19
472
290
369
771
179
265
511
306
770
826
246
627
800
181
143
617
222
784
467
879
468
277
298
145
146
227
571
825
390
402



616 Dr.
617 Dr.
618 Dr.
619 Dr.
620 Dr.
621 Dr.
622 Dr.
623 Dr.
624 Dr.
625 Dr.
626 Dr.
627 Dr.
628 Dr.
629 Dr.
630 Dr.
631 Dr.
632 Dr.
633 Dr.
634 Dr.
635 Dr.
636 Dr.
637 Dr.
638 Dr.
639 Dr.
640 Dr.
641 Dr.
642 Dr.
643 Dr.
644 Dr.
645 Dr.
646 Dr.
647 Dr.
648 Dr.
649 Dr.
650 Dr.
651 Dr.
652 Dr.
653 Dr.
654 Dr.
655 Dr.
656 Dr.
657 Dr.
658 Dr.
659 Dr.
660 Dr.
661 Dr.
662 Dr.
663 Dr.
664 Dr.
665 Dr.
666 Dr.
667 Dr.

Ponnuru Padma
Poonam

Poonam Kaushik
Prabhakar MR
Prabhath Sudha
Pradhan Alka Vilas
Prakash Atul
Prakash Chaman
Prakash Chandra
Prakash Hem
Prakash Satya
Prasad Akhilesh
Prasad CLN
Prasad Jagdeshwar
Prasad KR Rama
Prasad Lalita
Prasad LV
Prasad N B R
Prasad PBVV
Prasad Rajendra
Prasad Rajendra
Prasad Rajinder
Prasad Rajinder
Prasad Sudhir
Prasad Sunita
Prasad Suresh
prasanna HS
Prathabhan R
Premlata

Pruthi Mukesh
Punia R K

Punia Sarita

Puri Jyoti

Puri Poonam
Qureshi MA
Raheja Saveena
Raj Jalaja

Raj K Mohan
Rajan P A
Rajanna K
Rajashekar AB
Rajendra Mehto
Rajkumar Anjana
Rajshree

RajuB S

Raju NVR
Rajvanshi Sadhna
Ram Ganga
Ramakrishanan K
Ramakrishna P
Ramani Ashok Sudharam K
Ramani Kalpana V

547
928
592
708
718
154

35
681
101
401
885
662

12

22
916
159
386

54
408

91
932

46
840
867
533
828
644
633
481
845
156
100

59

75
836
490
869
755

83
596
226
435
351

52
341
230
113

116
62
427



668 Dr.
669 Dr.
670 Dr.
671 Dr.
672 Dr.
673 Dr.
674 Dr.
675 Dr.
676 Dr.
677 Dr.
678 Dr.
679 Dr.
680 Dr.
681 Dr.
682 Dr.
683 Dr.
684 Dr.
685 Dr.
686 Dr.
687 Dr.
688 Dr.
689 Dr.
690 Dr.
691 Dr.
692 Dr.
693 Dr.
694 Dr.
695 Dr.
696 Dr.
697 Dr.
698 Dr.
699 Dr.
700 Dr.
701 Dr.
702 Dr.
703 Dr.
704 Dr.
705 Dr.
706 Dr.
707 Dr.
708 Dr.
709 Dr.
710 Dr.
711 Dr.
712 Dr.
713 Dr.
714 Dr.
715 Dr.
716 Dr.
717 Dr.
718 Dr.
719 Dr.

Ramesh Uma Maheshwari
Ramnik Nimavat
Rampal Vikas

Rana KS

Rana Man Singh
Rana Monika
Rangamma NR

Rani Archana

Rani Sangeeta

Rani Shama

Rani Suman

Rani Sushma

Rao Anita S

Rao Anjali

Rao BK Ganesh

Rao D Sunder

Rao K Rajasekhra
Rao LP

Rao P Sanjeeva

Rao P Vishwasaran
Rao Purna Chandra
Rao PVS Prabhakara
Rao Srinivasa
Rastogi Rita

Raut DP
Ravichandra C
Ravindra Mohan Garia
Rawat Bhopal Singh
Rawat Rekha
Rawtani MM

Ray Giridera

Ray Subhash Chandra
Reddy Jayapal
Reddy Nagendra
Rijhwani KL

Rizwana T

Robinson S

Roja C

Roy Nilloy

Roy Panchali

Roy Sritapa

Roy Subir

Roy Sutapa

Roy Tamal Kanti
Rumthao Sally Rachel K
Sabat Rama Nath
Sachdev Sudha (Mehtan)
Sachdeva Deepika
Sachdeva Jyoti
Sachdeva Neera
Sagar Brijesh K
Sagar Onkar Prasad

263
554
253
229
223
518
485

11
506
668
492
457
499
127
636
762
300
348

34

68
405
342

43
841
421
938
491
243
921
626
646
296
583

18
152
677
303
601
575
525
338
275
441
666
654

71
642
893
494
857

51
293



720 Dr.
721 Dr.
722 Dr.
723 Dr.
724 Dr.
725 Dr.
726 Dr.
727 Dr.
728 Dr.
729 Dr.
730 Dr.
731 Dr.
732 Dr.
733 Dr.
734 Dr.
735 Dr.
736 Dr.
737 Dr.
738 Dr.
739 Dr.
740 Dr.
741 Dr.
742 Dr.
743 Dr.
744 Dr.
745 Dr.
746 Dr.
747 Dr.
748 Dr.
749 Dr.
750 Dr.
751 Dr.
752 Dr.
753 Dr.
754 Dr.
755 Dr.
756 Dr.
757 Dr.
758 Dr.
759 Dr.
760 Dr.
761 Dr.
762 Dr.
763 Dr.
764 Dr.
765 Dr.
766 Dr.
767 Dr.
768 Dr.
769 Dr.
770 Dr.
771 Dr.

Saha Anita

Saha Arun Kumar
Saha PK

Sahare Vishaka
Sahoo Niranjan
Sahoo SK

Sahoo SS

Sahu Man Mohan
Saikia Joy Ram

Sain AK

Sain Anil

Saksena Maneesha
Sakuntala S
Samaddar Ratneshwar
Sambhuji

Sangal Rekha
Sangeeta

Sangolkar Narendra S
Saran Kusum

Sarangi Chittranjan
Sardar SS

Sarkar (De) Sushmita
Sarkar Amit

Sarkar Nandita
Sarkar Ruma

Sarwate Meera Ashok
Sasmal Suchitra
Sathiya S

Satija Shashi

Savale SS

Saxena Arun

Saxena Avdesh K
Saxena Brijender B
Saxena Deepak
Saxena Om Prakash
Saxena Sangeeta Gopal
Sayalwar Naresh S
Sehgal Rajinder K
Sehgal Uttara (Prakash)
Sekharan M Guna
Sen Bhaskar

Sen Gopa

Seniary Ashwini Kumar
Sensua Hari Krishna
Seth Subhash

Seth Suresh

Sethi P

Sethi Rajesh

Sethy Kanta Prasad
Shah Harish
Shamuganathan T
Shankar Uma

537

94
413
540
426
104
631
105
136
616
514

30
564
749

15
279
706
115
220
752
417
697
665
422
731
552
917
937
252
414

64

14

89
849

28
529
173
641
877

88
652
479
524
903
257
329
572
167

41
886
359
210



772 Dr.
773 Dr.
774 Dr.
775 Dr.
776 Dr.
777 Dr.
778 Dr.
779 Dr.
780 Dr.
781 Dr.
782 Dr.
783 Dr.
784 Dr.
785 Dr.
786 Dr.
787 Dr.
788 Dr.
789 Dr.
790 Dr.
791 Dr.
792 Dr.
793 Dr.
794 Dr.
795 Dr.
796 Dr.
797 Dr.
798 Dr.
799 Dr.
800 Dr.
801 Dr.
802 Dr.
803 Dr.
804 Dr.
805 Dr.
806 Dr.
807 Dr.
808 Dr.
809 Dr.
810 Dr.
811 Dr.
812 Dr.
813 Dr.
814 Dr.
815 Dr.
816 Dr.
817 Dr.
818 Dr.
819 Dr.
820 Dr.
821 Dr.
822 Dr.
823 Dr.

Shansudheen K
Sharma Amit Kumar
Sharma Anuradha
Sharma BK

Sharma KD

Sharma Lekha
Sharma Neera
Sharma Padma
Sharma Pratibha
Sharma Utpal Kumar Deb
Sharma Vatsala
Sharma Vijyanti
Sharma Vinod Kumar
Shedge RS
Shekhar Kailashi
Shekhawat Virendra
Shivadikar CR
Shivappa H

Shukla SM

Sidhar Meenakshi
Sidhartha Ranjana
Sikdar Sutapa
Singam Jyoti K
Singh Amar

Singh Amarendra Kr
Singh Amrita

Singh Arun Kumar
Singh Bachan

Singh Bharat

Singh Bhupinder
Singh BK

Singh BN

Singh Brij NP

Singh Devinder
Singh DVK

Singh Hari

Singh HR

Singh Jai Pal

Singh Jaskiran
Singh Jasvinder
Singh Jawahar
Singh Kamal Kant
Singh Karan

Singh Kiran

Singh Kiran

Singh Komal

Singh L Somerendra
Singh Lalit Kumar
Singh Lourembam Ashananda
Singh Mahesh Prasad
Singh Mridula

Singh N Inaoba

364
725
837
804
188

79
753
600
189
532
316
791
255
819
864
124
808

78
593
495

669

207
773
522
195
424
212

76
772
778
193
465
807
834
868
117
860
902
866
228
120
588
757
131
653
676
647
194

17
660



824 Dr.
825 Dr.
826 Dr.
827 Dr.
828 Dr.
829 Dr.
830 Dr.
831 Dr.
832 Dr.
833 Dr.
834 Dr.
835 Dr.
836 Dr.
837 Dr.
838 Dr.
839 Dr.
840 Dr.
841 Dr.
842 Dr.
843 Dr.
844 Dr.
845 Dr.
846 Dr.
847 Dr.
848 Dr.
849 Dr.
850 Dr.
851 Dr.
852 Dr.
853 Dr.
854 Dr.
855 Dr.
856 Dr.
857 Dr.
858 Dr.
859 Dr.
860 Dr.
861 Dr.
862 Dr.
863 Dr.
864 Dr.
865 Dr.
866 Dr.
867 Dr.
868 Dr.
869 Dr.
870 Dr.
871 Dr.
872 Dr.
873 Dr.
874 Dr.
875 Dr.

Singh Narendra
Singh Neena

Singh Nirmala

Singh Parminder Pal
Singh Prashant
Singh Rakesh

Singh Ramvir

Singh Ranjeet

Singh Ranjit

Singh RK Priyabatra
Singh Shailesh Kumar
Singh Shiv Raj

Singh Surender Pal
Singh Surendra
Singh Surendra
Singh T Shyam Charan
Singh Taruna Nayyar
Singh Thakur Avay Kumar
Singh Uma Shankar P
Singh Upasana
Singh Vijay Pal

Sinha GP

Sinha N

Sinha Sanjay Kumar
Sinha Savita

Sinha SK

Sipal Raju

Sirpal Rita
Sitalakshmi N

Sodhi Rajeev

Somraj Narsing Rao
Songara Bhagwan Das
Soni Laxminarayan M
Sonowal Deba Kanta
Sood Naresh

Sood Sanjay

Soren Shailendra K
Soreng AN
Sougoumaranee V
Sreelatha S
Srivastava M P
Srivastava Poonam
Srivastava Rakesh K
Subash V
Subbulakshmi S
Subramanyam V
Sudarrajan A

Sudha S

Sudhakar S
Sukumar N

Sunder Shyam
Sunder Shyam

44
880
934
894
851
730
295
134
153
678
305
861
663

47
830
870
897
927
202
930
292
594

942

82
649
420
574
734
699
534
225
245
301
381
471
147
745
735
939
151
520
331
235
310
683
779
458
211
815
442
585



876 Dr.
877 Dr.
878 Dr.
879 Dr.
880 Dr.
881 Dr.
882 Dr.
883 Dr.
884 Dr.
885 Dr.
886 Dr.
887 Dr.
888 Dr.
889 Dr.
890 Dr.
891 Dr.
892 Dr.
893 Dr.
894 Dr.
895 Dr.
896 Dr.
897 Dr.
898 Dr.
899 Dr.
900 Dr.
901 Dr.
902 Dr.
903 Dr.
904 Dr.
905 Dr.
906 Dr.
907 Dr.
908 Dr.
909 Dr.
910 Dr.
911 Dr.
912 Dr.
913 Dr.
914 Dr.
915 Dr.
916 Dr.
917 Dr.
918 Dr.
919 Dr.
920 Dr.
921 Dr.
922 Dr.
923 Dr.
924 Dr.
925 Dr.
926 Dr.
927 Dr.

Sunita Meena
Surendra P

Suri Amit

Suri Monika

Swain Rajan

Swamy Mousumi
Swarup Anand
Tabhane Naresh U
Tahiliani RS
Talukdar Swapna
Tandel DD

Tandon Pradeep K
Tandon Suchitra
Tandon U

Tarwani AKN
Tehman TK Abdul
Tenjarala Prasantu V
Teri Anju

Tewari Rahul
Thaiyalnayaki S
Thakur Meena
Thanikachalam Yeodha
Tigga Anjali C

Tigga Sangeeta Tani
Tikas Dilip D

Tirkey Rekha

Tiwari Bhawna
Tiwari Naresh

Tiwari PK
Tochhawang L

Tolia RS

Tomar Vishwanath S
Trehan Poonam
Tripathy SK

Trivedi Raj Mohan
Udanesha N
Ughade Ashok D
Ujjawal Ray
Upadhyay Deepak KR
Uthaman N

Uthup Lina

Vaderah Seema
Vaidyanath Preetish S
Valarmathi C

Vani K

Vashist Bhagirath Kr
Vasudeva Renu
Vazirani Uma

Velu J Kadhir
Venkatachalapathy P
Verma BP

Verma Deepak

548
365
896
892
160
679
456
599
568
404
797

93

60
622
587
747
895
469
698
785
434

10
242
946
135
908
874
876
630
545
736
658
168
190
843
740
798
655
924
484
496
273
737
915

39
687
309
185
343

26
806
839



928 Dr.
929 Dr.
930 Dr.
931 Dr.
932 Dr.
933 Dr.
934 Dr.
935 Dr.
936 Dr.
937 Dr.
938 Dr.
939 Dr.
940 Dr.
941 Dr.
942 Dr.
943 Dr.
944 Dr.
945 Dr.
946 Dr.
947 Dr.
948 Dr.

Verma Krishna
Verma Narendra
Verma Parvati Dharmendra
Verma S

Verma Sandhya
Verma Shalini

Verma Shivanjay Sahay
Vyas RK

Wadhwa Poonam
Wadhwa Rashmi
Wadhwa SN
Wadhwa VS
Wadhwani AK

Wafai Shazai

Wangdi Nima Lhaki
Wapang Lanu

Yadav Anil Kumar
Yadav Bimalesh
Yadav Havey Singh
Yadav KM
Yesuratnam Satyavati

949 Dr.Jain SK

831
327
941
621
475
767
750
591
923
919
782
805
570
371
931
913
502
438

56
816
178
813



1 Dr.

2 Dr.

3 Dr.
4 Dr.

5 Dr.

6 Dr.

7 Dr.

8 Dr.

9 Dr.
10 Dr.
11 Dr.
12 Dr.
13 Dr.
14 Dr.
15 Dr.
16 Dr.
17 Dr.
18 Dr.
19 Dr.
20 Dr.
21 Dr.
22 Dr.
23 Dr.
24 Dr.
25 Dr.
26 Dr.
27 Dr.
28 Dr.
29 Dr.
30 Dr.
31 Dr.
32 Dr.
33 Dr.
34 Dr.
35 Dr.
36 Dr.
37 Dr.
38 Dr.
39 Dr.
40 Dir.
41 Dir.
42 Dir.

CIVIL LIST OF CMO(NFSG) AS ON 01.01.2011

Name

Abdullage MM
Acharji Minati
Acharya PN
Adishesh HG
Agarwal Alka
Agarwal Poonam
Agarwal Rajlata
Agarwal Renu
Agarwal Vatsala
Aggarwal Alok
Aggarwal Archna
Aggarwal Mahesh Kumar
Aggarwal Nalini
Aggarwal Pratibha
Aggarwal R
Aggarwal Sanjay
Aggarwal Sanjay
Ahuja Anurag
Ahuja Neena
Alwadhi Anjana
Anand Anita

Anand D

Anand Jeevan Lata
Anand Madhu
Anand Rajender Kr
Anandan Geetha
Anuradha S

Aran Anita

Arora Gulshan Lal
Arora Jagdish Lal
Arora Kusum
Arora Manjeet Kaur
Arora Rajender Prakash
Arora Rita

Arthur Roshini
Arya Seema Aggarwal
Arya SK

Arya Vimal Kumari
Ashraf PS

Aslam MKM

Attrey Manju

Babu VV Sairam

INDEX

CL No.

709
914
579
614
515
689
507
503
512

13
846
268
323
281
624
459
500
460
282
431
326

99

62

51
480
741
888
248
170
901
761
504
562
162
433
580
526
705
361
912
140



43 Dr. Bachhav Kirti K 609

44 Dr. Badhan Suresh Kumar 862
45 Dr. Badyopadhyay Amitabha 672
46 Dr. Bag Manoj Kumar 177
47 Dr. Bagdi SK 357
48 Dr. Bagga Vandana 693
49 Dr. Bahadur Keshar 853
50 Dr. Bajaj Bindu 436
51 Dr. Bajaj Neerja 165
52 Dr. Bajaj Srilatha 259
53 Dr. Bajaj Sudhir 379
54 Dr. Bajpayee Madhu 331
55 Dr. Baksh Ram 238
56 Dr. Bala Praveen 523
57 Dr. Balasubramanian K 827
58 Dr. Bali Amita (Vohra) 462
59 Dr. Baliga Nirmal 39
60 Dr. Banerjee Arun 692
61 Dr. Banerjee Pushpita 96
62 Dr. Bansal Kamaljeet S 493
63 Dr. Bansal Vandita 430
64 Dr. Barpujari Jyoti Kumar 201
65 Dr. Basavanna C 823
66 Dr. Basheer MP 743
67 Dr. Basu Amitabha 374
68 Dr. Basu Sangeeta 314
69 Dr. Baswal Dinesh 288
70 Dr. Batheja Sarita 595
71 Dr. Batra Anil Lata 724
72 Dr. Batra BB 723
73 Dr. Batra Shobha 93
74 Dr. Bayen Pradeep Kumar 35
75 Dr. Bedekar VP 262
76 Dr. Begum ARAP 751
77 Dr. Behera Kalyani 684
78 Dr. Behera Maguni 29
79 Dr. Behl Amita 850
80 Dr. Behra Pradaduma K 41
81 Dr. Bernett AAK 327
82 Dr. Bhagwani Neelam 315
83 Dr. Bhalla Suresh Chandra 70
84 Dr. Bhandari Malti M 929
85 Dr. Bhardwaj AK 733
86 Dr. Bhardwaj AK 766
87 Dr. Bhardwaj Arun 329
88 Dr. Bhardwaj Naresh 510
89 Dr. Bhardwaj Rakesh 829
90 Dr. Bhardwaj Usha Upretinee 926
91 Dr. Bhargava Atul 272
92 Dr. Bhargava Namrata 881
93 Dr. Bharti Jyotsna 900

94 Dr. Bharti Neelam 531



95 Dr.
96 Dr.
97 Dr.
98 Dr.
99 Dr.
100 Dr.
101 Dr.
102 Dr.
103 Dr.
104 Dr.
105 Dr.
106 Dr.
107 Dr.
108 Dr.
109 Dr.
110 Dr.
111 Dr.
112 Dr.
113 Dr.
114 Dr.
115 Dr.
116 Dr.
117 Dr.
118 Dr.
119 Dr.
120 Dr.
121 Dr.
122 Dr.
123 Dir.
124 Dr.
125 Dir.
126 Dr.
127 Dr.
128 Dr.
129 Dir.
130 Dr.
131 Dr.
132 Dr.
133 Dr.
134 Dr.
135 Dr.
136 Dr.
137 Dr.
138 Dr.
139 Dr.
140 Dr.
141 Dr.
142 Dr.
143 Dir.
144 Dr.
145 Dir.
146 Dr.

Bhasin Meeta
Bhasin Neelam
Bhasin Sangeeta
Bhat Narsimha

Bhat P Ramakrishna
Bhat Rekha G
Bhatnagar Ashok Kumar
Bhatnagar Mukesh
Bhatnagar Rajesh
Bhatnagar Rashmi
Bhatnagar V

Bhattacharyya Tapas Kumar

Bhojak PK

Bhotia Anjum
Bhowmik Debashish
Bhusan Veer

Bhushan Vijay

Bhutia Tenzing

Bihari Saket

Bir Dharam

Birua Hari Charan
Biswal Deepali

Biswas A

Biswas Kalpa Roy
Borah Bipul

Bortamuly Chandan Kumar
Burman Bhupesh
Capoor Shekhar
Chadha Rita (Bhalla)
Chakraborty Meera
Chakravarty Rajni
Chakravarty Vandana
Chakravorty Promila
Chakravorty SS
Chand Gulab

Chand Phool

Chand Prem

Chand Sabita Rani
Chand Tara

Chander Jagdish
Chandna Neeraja
Chandola Manmohan
Chandra Satish
Chandra Sujata
Chandra Supriya C
Chandrahas B
Chandrasekhar D
Chatterjee Anamita
Chatterjee Ashish Kumar
Chatterjee R
Chattopadhyay Nilanjan
Chattopadhyay Sumita

612
858
700

31
355
780
255
392
336
312
586
671
765
541
451
391
110
134
856
173
763
445
217
193
204
949
569

71
470
129
232
316
273
199
664
103
729
566
576
205
920
802
859
142
235

25
682
891
452
573
473
739



147 Dir.
148 Dir.
149 Dir.
150 Dr.
151 Dr.
152 Dr.
153 Dir.
154 Dir.
155 Dr.
156 Dr.
157 Dr.
158 Dir.
159 Dir.
160 Dr.
161 Dr.
162 Dr.
163 Dr.
164 Dr.
165 Dr.
166 Dr.
167 Dr.
168 Dr.
169 Dr.
170 Dr.
171 Dr.
172 Dr.
173 Dr.
174 Dir.
175 Dr.
176 Dr.
177 Dr.
178 Dr.
179 Dir.
180 Dr.
181 Dr.
182 Dr.
183 Dr.
184 Dir.
185 Dr.
186 Dr.
187 Dir.
188 Dir.
189 Dr.
190 Dr.
191 Dr.
192 Dr.
193 Dr.
194 Dir.
195 Dr.
196 Dr.
197 Dr.
198 Dir.

Chaudhury Asit
Chauhan Devender S
Chauhan NS

Chaure AY

Chawla Anita

Chawla Mahender Pal S
Chawla R Kaur
Chawla Renu

Chawla Ritu

Chawla SK

Chellani Mukesh
Chengalrayulu G
Chhanda Madhu
Chibbar Nandita
Chibber Purnima
Choudhary S
Choudhary Santosh Kumar
Choudhary Vineet Kumar
Choudhury AN
Choudhury Anil
Choudhury Kanchan Kumar
Choudhury Kiran
Choudhury Rabishankar
Choudhury Subarta
Choudhury Swapna
Choukkar MN

Chucha Thinosekho
Dabral Anjali

Dalal Sheela

Dangi BL

Das Bandana

Das Gayatri

Das Mrigendra

Das PK

Das Samir

Das Shyamlal Baran
Das Sumita

Deb Sandip

Deb Sila

Dedge MD

Deo Kapil

Deori Bhabhi Ram
Desai Durria Mukesh
Devaki K

Devarayulu AVK
Devgan Arti

Devi B Seshi

Devi Darshana

Devi Maibam Joymati
Devi Ruma

Dewan Dharmendra K
Dey Biswaijit

122
905
906
358
832
461
378
911
373
613
166

50
245
418
270
604
215
727
553
871
657
872
489
200
197
774
943
279
618
610
530
754
661
634
673
476
265
308
239
787
407
198
389
349
643
474
685
703
680
192

73
385



199 Dr.
200 Dr.
201 Dr.
202 Dr.
203 Dr.
204 Dr.
205 Dr.
206 Dr.
207 Dr.
208 Dr.
209 Dr.
210 Dr.
211 Dr.
212 Dr.
213 Dr.
214 Dr.
215 Dr.
216 Dr.
217 Dr.
218 Dr.
219 Dr.
220 Dr.
221 Dr.
222 Dr.
223 Dr.
224 Dr.
225 Dr.
226 Dr.
227 Dr.
228 Dr.
229 Dr.
230 Dr.
231 Dr.
232 Dr.
233 Dr.
234 Dr.
235 Dr.
236 Dr.
237 Dr.
238 Dr.
239 Dr.
240 Dr.
241 Dr.
242 Dr.
243 Dr.
244 Dr.
245 Dr.
246 Dr.
247 Dr.
248 Dr.
249 Dr.
250 Dr.

Dey BK

Dey Gopal Chandra
Dhakkar Amar Singh
Dhamija Naveet Kumar
Dhar Sujit Ranjan
Dharan Anil Vidya
Dharan Leisha
Dharmarha Ritu
Dhawan Veena
Dhiman Vijay Kumar
Dhingra Anita Chawla
Dhingra SA
Dhokania B

Dhoke Anil P

Dhole Deepak B
Dhurvay Kishan Lal
Diwakar

Diwan Sudha

Dohare Sarita
Doraisamy A

Dorjey Bhutia Wanchoong

Dr. Kohli Man Mohan
Dr. Kumar Arun

Dr. Patki Jayashree K
Dr. Ranjan Rajendra
Dubbey Meena V
Dubbey Meenakshi
Dubbey Navin Kumar
Dubey Pradeep Kumar
Duchan

Dutta Digbijoy
Estake AS

Eswaran N K

Eswari AN

Fanuge HS

Gabriyal Jyoti
Gaikwad P

Gaikwad S
Ganapathy K

Gandhi Anil Kumar
Ganguly M

Garbayal Alka

Garg Anil Kumar
Garg SK

Garia Ravindra Mohan
Gautam HariLal
Gautam Malti
Gautam Moti Lal
Gautam Sandeep
Gautam Shiv Prasad
Gayen Anit

Geeta

722
305
847
233
656
509
769
918
873
337
690
602
619
111
184
115
904
188
758

21
109
167
695
271
719
628
375
394
208
944
670
810

597
345
362
812
598
777
377
625
717
260
783
491
205
145
241
539
789
933
400



251 Dr.
252 Dr.
253 Dr.
254 Dr.
255 Dr.
256 Dr.
257 Dr.
258 Dr.
259 Dr.
260 Dr.
261 Dr.
262 Dr.
263 Dr.
264 Dr.
265 Dr.
266 Dr.
267 Dr.
268 Dr.
269 Dr.
270 Dr.
271 Dr.
272 Dr.
273 Dr.
274 Dr.
275 Dr.
276 Dr.
277 Dr.
278 Dr.
279 Dr.
280 Dr.
281 Dr.
282 Dr.
283 Dr.
284 Dr.
285 Dr.
286 Dr.
287 Dr.
288 Dr.
289 Dr.
290 Dr.
291 Dr.
292 Dr.
293 Dr.
294 Dr.
295 Dr.
296 Dr.
297 Dr.
298 Dr.
299 Dr.
300 Dr.
301 Dr.
302 Dr.

Geetha S

Geetha TS

Gehlot NS

Gilani Rakesh

Goel Anu

Goel Gauri Shankar
Goel Kulbhushan
Goel Suman Singhal nee
Gopalasundram M
Goverdhan A

Goyal NK

Grover SR

Gulati Amita

Gulati Anil

Gupta Arundhati Das
Gupta Bhupesh Kumar
Gupta Chandra Prakash
Gupta Deepak Raj
Gupta Dinesh Kumar
Gupta Kaushal
Gupta Kavita

Gupta M

Gupta Madhu

Gupta Manju

Gupta Mridula

Gupta Neena

Gupta Rajeev Kumar
Gupta Sandeep
Gupta Shyama
Gupta SK

Gupta Sushma
Gupta VK
Gurusharan Kaur
Halarnkar Vikram P
Haldar Ajoy Kumar
Hamsakoya KP
Handoo Yog Raj
Harelkar Narendra Kumar
Hari R

Hazarika Kalyani Das
Hazra Prakash C
Hema KR

Hembram Bansidhar
Hembram Meenakshi
Hessa Naresh C
Honnama

Hora GK

Horo Cassia

Indira C

Jagannath

Jagdish Sachdev
Jagrat Anil

20
925
732
206
686
120
878
899
590
555
889

66
320
234
675
172

91
852
127
922
382
185

82
882
721
835
513
318
387
559
603
560
149
455
412
450
380
292
577
207
439
691
756
487
483
447
833
416
428
131

38
444



303 Dr.
304 Dr.
305 Dr.
306 Dr.
307 Dr.
308 Dr.
309 Dr.
310 Dr.
311 Dr.
312 Dr.
313 Dr.
314 Dr.
315 Dr.
316 Dr.
317 Dr.
318 Dr.
319 Dr.
320 Dr.
321 Dr.
322 Dr.
323 Dr.
324 Dr.
325 Dr.
326 Dr.
327 Dr.
328 Dr.
329 Dr.
330 Dr.
331 Dr.
332 Dr.
333 Dr.
334 Dr.
335 Dr.
336 Dr.
337 Dr.
338 Dr.
339 Dr.
340 Dr.
341 Dr.
342 Dr.
343 Dr.
344 Dr.
345 Dr.
346 Dr.
347 Dr.
348 Dr.
349 Dr.
350 Dr.
351 Dr.
352 Dr.
353 Dr.
354 Dr.

Jain Anurag

Jain RK

Jain RK

Jain Sandhya

Jain Shammi

Jain Sushma
Jamarwala Bindu P
Jamrani Ashok Kumar
Jangpangi DS
Jangpangi Janki
Jangpangi Sher Bahadur
Jaswal Bharti

Jather SP
Jayakrishna V

Jethi Kirti

Jhala RJ

Jhingan Renu

Jolly Daljit Kaur

Jolly Nanak Dass
Joshi AG

Joshi AK

Joshi LD

Kachhap Aleck Mukut
Kachhap John Samuel
Kachhap Pratibha (Minz)
Kademani Rajesh L
Kaine Ravindra Kumar
Kalaivani G

Kale Waman Nagarao
Kamble DM

Kansal CK
Kapadekar KK

Kar Sushanta K
Karmakar Prasanta
Karunakaran G
Kataria Santosh
Kathale Ramchandra G
Kaur A

Kaur Amarjeet

Kaur Jagdish

Kaur Jasmeet

Kaur Maninderjeet
Kaur Narinder

Kaur Perminder

Kaur Roopinder
Kaushal Anjana
Kaushal GP

Kaushal Raj Bala
Kaushalya G

Kaushik Poonam
Kaveti Rekha

Kayal Mahadev

171
786
794
702
261
501
638
393
225
360
909
639
820
141
865
887
432
536
528
584
623
775
370
543
542
945
742
563

23
124
352
818
383
443
795
338
143
589
744
477
376
688
283
535
319
538
738
178
704
592
508
340



355 Dr.
356 Dr.
357 Dr.
358 Dr.
359 Dr.
360 Dr.
361 Dr.
362 Dr.
363 Dr.
364 Dr.
365 Dr.
366 Dr.
367 Dr.
368 Dr.
369 Dr.
370 Dr.
371 Dr.
372 Dr.
373 Dr.
374 Dr.
375 Dr.
376 Dr.
377 Dr.
378 Dr.
379 Dr.
380 Dr.
381 Dr.
382 Dr.
383 Dr.
384 Dr.
385 Dr.
386 Dr.
387 Dr.
388 Dr.
389 Dr.
390 Dr.
391 Dr.
392 Dr.
393 Dr.
394 Dr.
395 Dr.
396 Dr.
397 Dr.
398 Dr.
399 Dr.
400 Dr.
401 Dir.
402 Dr.
403 Dr.
404 Dr.
405 Dr.
406 Dr.

Kella SS

Keshav Kishori Lal
Khadilkar Sujata
Khadwalia PN
Khairkar Lata N

Khan Ahmed Ali
Khan GG

Khan Shafique Ahmed
Khandare jaishree S
Khankhoje Sanjeevani M
Khanna Rakesh K
Khare Shailendra
Khare Sunita

Khatri DK

Khosla Sarva Daman
Khruschev MS
Khunnu Chanchal Singh
Khurana Beena
Khurana Suresh K
Kirna Dambalkar
Kishore Raj

Kistaiah G

KK Mohammed

Kohli Chandra Mohan
Kohli Chayya A

Kohli Sanju

Kokila K

Komalam Salih
Konar Satya Brata
Konsam MD

Korwa Bhikam Chand
Kothari Alka

Koya MP Mohammed
Koya P Sayed
Krishan Poonam Kulbir
Krishan Sushil
Kshirsagar S

Kuhikar Kashinath G
Kulkarni Vasant S
Kumar A Umesh
Kumar Ajay

Kumar Anil

Kumar Anil

Kumar Arvind

Kumar Arvind

Kumar Ashok

Kumar Binod

Kumar Birendra
Kumar CHD Vinod
Kumar D Vinod
Kumar Dinesh

Kumar G V Ratna

883
482
781
410
300
875
748
659
817
521

86
163
711
561

68
854
158

59
164

64
578
219
251

32
449
322
440
746
651
608
423
325
488
397
863
275
821
150

16
615
898
396
517

74
277
289
793
710
100
395
466

37



407 Dir.
408 Dir.
409 Dr.
410 Dr.
411 Dir.
412 Dir.
413 Dir.
414 Dir.
415 Dir.
416 Dr.
417 Dir.
418 Dir.
419 Dir.
420 Dir.
421 Dir.
422 Dir.
423 Dir.
424 Dir.
425 Dir.
426 Dir.
427 Dir.
428 Dir.
429 Dir.
430 Dir.
431 Dir.
432 Dir.
433 Dr.
434 Dir.
435 Dr.
436 Dr.
437 Dir.
438 Dir.
439 Dr.
440 Dir.
441 Dir.
442 Dir.
443 Dir.
444 Dir.
445 Dir.
446 Dir.
447 Dir.
448 Dir.
449 Dir.
450 Dir.
451 Dir.
452 Dir.
453 Dir.
454 Dir.
455 Dr.
456 Dir.
457 Dr.
458 Dir.

Kumar Jayant
Kumar Kailash
Kumar Krishna
Kumar KS Prakash
Kumar Neeru
Kumar Pramod
Kumar Prem
Kumar Raj
Kumar Rajesh
Kumar Rakesh
Kumar Ramesh
Kumar Ranjana
Kumar Rupendra
Kumar Santosh
Kumar Sunil
Kumar Suresh
Kumar Suresh
Kumar Sushil
Kumar V Vijay
Kumar Vijay
Kumar Vinod
Kumar Virender
Kumar Yoginder
Kumari B Latha
Kumari D Swarna
Kumari Purnendu
Kumari Suman
Kumari Sushma
Kumarvel R
Kumbhare Jayshree M
Kumra Krishan Kumar
Kushwa Sunil Kumar S
Kusum KK
Kwatra Sanjeev
Lagun SNG
Lakhar RD

Lakra Anil Kumar
Lakra Susana
Lakshmi A Rajya
Lakshmiaiah G
Lal AB

Lal Neeta

Laskar NR

Lata Pushp

Lata Pushpa
Laxmi Vijya
Layam William
Lengen P
Lunwara AMB
Lunwara MM
Lyngwa Julliana
Mahajan Alka

75
935
714
940
313
790
218
222
453
726
454
269
910
112
290
344
368
113

88

97

87
429
324
419
181
947
505
582
707
546
321
252
606
776
366
565
544
446

46
403
620
126
728
478

43
720
760
759
151
159
712
803



459 Dir.
460 Dir.
461 Dir.
462 Dir.
463 Dr.
464 Dir.
465 Dr.
466 Dr.
467 Dir.
468 Dir.
469 Dr.
470 Dir.
471 Dr.
472 Dir.
473 Dir.
474 Dir.
475 Dr.
476 Dir.
477 Dr.
478 Dir.
479 Dir.
480 Dir.
481 Dir.
482 Dir.
483 Dr.
484 Dir.
485 Dr.
486 Dir.
487 Dir.
488 Dir.
489 Dr.
490 Dir.
491 Dir.
492 Dir.
493 Dr.
494 Dir.
495 Dr.
496 Dir.
497 Dir.
498 Dir.
499 Dr.
500 Dr.
501 Dr.
502 Dr.
503 Dr.
504 Dr.
505 Dr.
506 Dr.
507 Dr.
508 Dr.
509 Dr.
510 Dr.

Mahajan Sneh Lata
Mahato Ram Prakash
Mahesh Jupaka
Maitra Champa
Maitra Uttam Kumar
Makhija Satish C
Makkar Rati

Malathi M

Malekar Dinkar Dadoba
Malhotra Manisha
Malik Alok

Malik Ganesh Chander
Malimwar Prakash M
Malini M

Mallick Ashim Kumar
Manaktala Amita
Mandal Arun Kumar
Mandal Bhairab C
Mandal Keshab
Mandal Nirmal
Mandal PC

Mandal Ratan
Mandal SK

Mandal Sudarshan
Mandal TK

Mani Jayanti
Mansukhani Harish
Manwatkar D R
Manwatker Malti
Marak Zeasaly
Marandi Charles
Marandi Domnic
Martolia JS

Maske Nanda
Mathai Betsy
Mathkar Ashwini S
Mathur Alok
Mazumdar Archna K
Mazumdar Swapan K
Medoju Anuradha
Meena RK

Meena Vidya Ram
Mehar BL

Mehra Sudarshan Kumar

Mehra Sumer Chand
Mehta Jayesh Kr N
Mehta Raman K
Mehta Uma
Mendiratta Vipin
Menon K Rajagopala
Meydo A

Midhya Dipankar

607
210
107
527
202
640
354
694

24

67
437
398
183
801
347
516
242
240
411
406
214

98
130
333
629
334
249
119
123
907
367
303
415
399
498
809
635
284
346
645
356
549
216
237

27

58
842
581
551
637
788

49



511 Dr.
512 Dr.
513 Dr.
514 Dr.
515 Dr.
516 Dr.
517 Dr.
518 Dr.
519 Dr.
520 Dr.
521 Dr.
522 Dr.
523 Dr.
524 Dr.
525 Dr.
526 Dr.
527 Dr.
528 Dr.
529 Dr.
530 Dr.
531 Dr.
532 Dr.
533 Dr.
534 Dr.
535 Dr.
536 Dr.
537 Dr.
538 Dr.
539 Dr.
540 Dr.
541 Dr.
542 Dr.
543 Dr.
544 Dr.
545 Dir.
546 Dr.
547 Dr.
548 Dr.
549 Dr.
550 Dr.
551 Dr.
552 Dr.
553 Dr.
554 Dr.
555 Dr.
556 Dr.
557 Dr.
558 Dr.
559 Dr.
560 Dr.
561 Dr.
562 Dr.

Miglani Sandeep
Mika

Minz Leema Prema
Minz Sarita

Misal Kavita Prashant
Mishra AK

Mishra Alok

Mishra Anuradha
Mishra Arvind

Mishra Daya Shankar
Mishra Leena

Misra Anil

Mistry Subhra Das
Mitra Krishna K

Mitra Pabitra K

Mitra PK

Mittal B

Mittal Babita (Rohtang)
Mittal Praveen

Mittal Vijay Kumar
Mohammed MC
Mohan Brij

Mohan D

Mohanty Chinmoya K
Mondal Debaranjan
Moon DN

Morey A C

Motghare GA
Motghare Vijaya
Mukherjee DR
Mukhopadhyay A
Mukhopadhyay Debabratta
Mukhopadhyay Pranab
Mukthamba NM
Mulchandani SP
Mundkur Kalpna S
Murria Sudha

Murthy JJ

Murthy K Narsimha
Murthy Maya

Muthubi KP

Nag Rama

Nagesh R

Naharia Ashok Kumar
Naik B Krishnappa
Naik MN

Nair Jayanandan
Namchu Basanti
Nanda Suman
Nandkeoliar Manoj Kumar
Narang BM

Narang GK

696
701
363

811
187
792
335
250
674
497
464
409
267
175
632
605
519
384
372
486
138
667

85
715
799

54
824
285
556
768
388
156
764
567
558
844
796

33
936
713
425
353
287
139
611

448
263
209
855
257



563 Dr.
564 Dr.
565 Dr.
566 Dr.
567 Dr.
568 Dr.
569 Dr.
570 Dr.
571 Dr.
572 Dr.
573 Dr.
574 Dr.
575 Dr.
576 Dr.
577 Dr.
578 Dr.
579 Dr.
580 Dr.
581 Dr.
582 Dr.
583 Dr.
584 Dr.
585 Dr.
586 Dr.
587 Dr.
588 Dr.
589 Dr.
590 Dr.
591 Dr.
592 Dr.
593 Dr.
594 Dr.
595 Dr.
596 Dr.
597 Dr.
598 Dr.
599 Dr.
600 Dr.
601 Dr.
602 Dr.
603 Dr.
604 Dr.
605 Dr.
606 Dr.
607 Dr.
608 Dr.
609 Dr.
610 Dr.
611 Dr.
612 Dr.
613 Dr.
614 Dr.

Narayan Dipankar K
Narayan Kamal
Narayan Om Prakash
Narayana HE
Narayana K
Narayana KCH
Narayana S Lakshmi
Nashikkar Anand G
Nath Nikhilesh

Nath Ravindra

Nathu Lal

Natrajan GV

Navale Kumar Krishna
Nayak RS

Nayyar Namrita

Negi Teksingh
Nilaratna Bina
Nishad RS

Niswade DA

Ojha Jyotirmay Kanti
Omar Vinay Kumar
Padmavati K
Padmini R

Pal Bandhan

Pal Janak

Pal Rajender Singh
Palaniveli Vandana
Paliya Ghanshyam Das
Palodhi S

Panchal Naresh
Panda Bijoy Prasana
Pandey SC

Pandey SK

Pangtey Daljeet Singh
Parakdar VY
Parasulingam M
Parate Homechand S
Parate Ramchandra D
Parthasarathy PR
Passi Hira Lal

Patel Ashok

Pathak Ashok
Pathak Ravi

Patil Ravi C
Patwardhan Rashmi
Paul Abhay K

Paul Easther Nalini
Paulraj Prema
Paunikar Premnath T
Pendam Leela B
Phadke AS

Philip VP

220
104
650
550
884
133
176

78

81
848

56
890
309
557
838
716
108
822
814
286
648
948

19
472
291
369
771
180
266
511
307
770
826
247
627
800
182
144
617
223
784
463
467
879
468
278
299
146
147
228
571
825



615 Dr.
616 Dr.
617 Dr.
618 Dr.
619 Dr.
620 Dr.
621 Dr.
622 Dr.
623 Dr.
624 Dr.
625 Dr.
626 Dr.
627 Dr.
628 Dr.
629 Dr.
630 Dr.
631 Dr.
632 Dr.
633 Dr.
634 Dr.
635 Dr.
636 Dr.
637 Dr.
638 Dr.
639 Dr.
640 Dr.
641 Dr.
642 Dr.
643 Dr.
644 Dr.
645 Dr.
646 Dr.
647 Dr.
648 Dr.
649 Dr.
650 Dr.
651 Dr.
652 Dr.
653 Dr.
654 Dr.
655 Dr.
656 Dr.
657 Dr.
658 Dr.
659 Dr.
660 Dr.
661 Dr.
662 Dr.
663 Dr.
664 Dr.
665 Dr.
666 Dr.

PK Preethi Menon
Poddar Shyam Sunder
Ponnuru Padma
Poonam
Prabhakar MR
Prabhath Sudha
Pradhan Alka Vilas
Prakash Atul
Prakash Chaman
Prakash Chandra
Prakash Hem
Prakash Satya
Prasad Akhilesh
Prasad CLN
Prasad Jagdeshwar
Prasad KR Rama
Prasad Lalita
Prasad LV
Prasad N B R
Prasad PBVV
Prasad Rajendra
Prasad Rajendra
Prasad Rajinder
Prasad Rajinder
Prasad Sudhir
Prasad Sunita
Prasad Suresh
Prasanna HS
Prathabhan R
Premlata

Pruthi Mukesh
Punia R K

Punia Sarita

Puri Jyoti

Puri Poonam
Qureshi MA
Raheja Saveena
Raj Jalaja

Raj K Mohan
Rajan P A
Rajanna K
Rajashekar AB
Rajendra Mehto
Rajkumar Anjana
Rajshree

RajuB S

Raju NVR
Rajvanshi Sadhna
Ram Ganga
Ramakrishanan K
Ramakrishna P
Ramani Ashok Sudharam K

390
402
547
928
708
718
155

36
681
102
401
885
662

12

22
916
160
386

55
408

92
932

47
840
867
533
828
644
633
481
845
157
101

60

76
836
490
869
755

84
596
227
435
351

53
341
231
114

117
63



667 Dr.
668 Dr.
669 Dr.
670 Dr.
671 Dr.
672 Dr.
673 Dr.
674 Dr.
675 Dr.
676 Dr.
677 Dr.
678 Dr.
679 Dr.
680 Dr.
681 Dr.
682 Dr.
683 Dr.
684 Dr.
685 Dr.
686 Dr.
687 Dr.
688 Dr.
689 Dr.
690 Dr.
691 Dr.
692 Dr.
693 Dr.
694 Dr.
695 Dr.
696 Dr.
697 Dr.
698 Dr.
699 Dr.
700 Dr.
701 Dr.
702 Dr.
703 Dr.
704 Dr.
705 Dr.
706 Dr.
707 Dr.
708 Dr.
709 Dr.
710 Dr.
711 Dr.
712 Dr.
713 Dr.
714 Dr.
715 Dr.
716 Dr.
717 Dr.
718 Dr.

Ramani Kalpana V

Ramesh Uma Maheshwari

Ramnik Nimavat
Rampal Vikas
Rana KS

Rana Man Singh
Rana Monika
Rangamma NR
Rani Archana

Rani Sangeeta
Rani Shama

Rani Suman

Rani Sushma

Rao Anita S

Rao Anjali

Rao BK Ganesh
Rao D Sunder

Rao K Rajasekhra
Rao LP

Rao P Sanjeeva
Rao P Vishwasaran
Rao Purna Chandra
Rao PVS Prabhakara
Rao Srinivasa K
Rastogi Rita

Raut DP
Ravichandra C
Rawat Bhopal Singh
Rawat Rekha
Rawtani MM

Ray Giridera

Ray Subhash Chandra
Ray Ujjawal

Reddy Jayapal
Reddy Nagendra
Rehman TK Abdul
Rijhwani KL
Rizwana T
Robinson S

Roja C

Roy Nilloy

Roy Panchali

Roy Sritapa

Roy Subir

Roy Sutapa

Roy Tamal Kanti

Rumthao Sally Rachel K

Sabat Rama Nath

Sachdev Sudha (Mehtan)

Sachdeva Deepika
Sachdeva Jyoti
Sachdeva Neera

427
264
554
254
230
224
518
485

11
506
668
492
457
499
128
636
762
301
348

34

69
405
342

44
841
421
938
244
921
626
646
297
655
583

18
747
153
677
304
601
575
525
339
276
441
666
654

72
642
893
494
857



719 Dr.
720 Dr.
721 Dr.
722 Dr.
723 Dr.
724 Dr.
725 Dr.
726 Dr.
727 Dr.
728 Dr.
729 Dr.
730 Dr.
731 Dr.
732 Dr.
733 Dr.
734 Dr.
735 Dr.
736 Dr.
737 Dr.
738 Dr.
739 Dr.
740 Dr.
741 Dr.
742 Dr.
743 Dr.
744 Dr.
745 Dr.
746 Dr.
747 Dr.
748 Dr.
749 Dr.
750 Dr.
751 Dr.
752 Dr.
753 Dr.
754 Dr.
755 Dr.
756 Dr.
757 Dr.
758 Dr.
759 Dr.
760 Dr.
761 Dr.
762 Dr.
763 Dr.
764 Dr.
765 Dr.
766 Dr.
767 Dr.
768 Dr.
769 Dr.
770 Dr.

Sagar Brijesh K
Sagar Onkar Prasad
Saha Anita

Saha Arun Kumar
Saha PK

Sahare Vishaka
Sahoo Niranjan
Sahoo SK

Sahoo SS

Sahu Man Mohan
Saikia Joy Ram

Sain AK

Sain Anil

Saksena Maneesha
Sakuntala S
Samaddar Ratneshwar
Sambhuji

Sangal Rekha
Sangeeta

Sangolkar Narendra S
Saran Kusum

Sarangi Chittranjan
Sardar SS

Sarkar (De) Sushmita
Sarkar Amit

Sarkar Nandita
Sarkar Nitika

Sarkar Ruma
Sarwate Meera Ashok
Sasmal Suchitra
Sathiya S

Satija Shashi

Savale SS

Saxena Arun

Saxena Avdesh K
Saxena Brijender B
Saxena Deepak
Saxena Om Prakash
Saxena Sangeeta Gopal
Sayalwar Naresh S
Sehgal Rajinder K
Sehgal Uttara (Prakash)
Sekharan M Guna
Sen Bhaskar

Sen Gopa

Seniary Ashwini Kumar
Sensua Hari Krishna
Seth Subhash

Seth Suresh

Sethi P

Sethi Rajesh

Sethy Kanta Prasad

52
294
537

95
413
540
426
105
631
106
137
616
514

30
564
749

15
280
706
116
221
752
417
697
665
422
350
731
552
917
937
253
414

65

14

90
849

28
529
174
641
877

89
652
479
524
903
258
330
572
168

42



771 Dr.
772 Dr.
773 Dr.
774 Dr.
775 Dr.
776 Dr.
777 Dr.
778 Dr.
779 Dr.
780 Dr.
781 Dr.
782 Dr.
783 Dr.
784 Dr.
785 Dr.
786 Dr.
787 Dr.
788 Dr.
789 Dr.
790 Dr.
791 Dr.
792 Dr.
793 Dr.
794 Dr.
795 Dr.
796 Dr.
797 Dr.
798 Dr.
799 Dr.
800 Dr.
801 Dr.
802 Dr.
803 Dr.
804 Dr.
805 Dr.
806 Dr.
807 Dr.
808 Dr.
809 Dr.
810 Dr.
811 Dr.
812 Dr.
813 Dr.
814 Dr.
815 Dr.
816 Dr.
817 Dr.
818 Dr.
819 Dr.
820 Dr.
821 Dr.
822 Dr.

Shah Harish
Shamuganathan T
Shankar Uma
Shansudheen K
Sharma Amit Kumar
Sharma Anuradha
Sharma BK

Sharma KD

Sharma Lekha
Sharma Neera
Sharma Padma
Sharma Pratibha
Sharma Utpal Kumar Deb
Sharma Vatsala
Sharma Vijyanti
Sharma Vinod Kumar
Shedge RS
Shekhar Kailashi
Shekhawat Virendra
Shivadikar CR
Shivappa H

Shukla SM

Sidhar Meenakshi
Sidhartha Ranjana
Sikdar Sutapa
Singam Jyoti K
Singh Amar

Singh Amarendra Kr
Singh Amrita

Singh Arun Kumar
Singh Bachan

Singh Bharat

Singh Bhupinder
Singh BK

Singh BN

Singh Brij NP

Singh Devinder
Singh DVK

Singh Hari

Singh HR

Singh Jai Pal

Singh Jaskiran
Singh Jasvinder
Singh Jawahar
Singh Kamal Kant
Singh Karan

Singh Kiran

Singh Kiran

Singh Komal

Singh L Somerendra
Singh Lalit Kumar
Singh Lourembam Ashananda

886
359
211
364
725
837
804
189

80
753
600
190
532
317
791
256
819
864
125
808

79
593
495

669

298
773
522
196
424
213

77
772
778
194
465
807
834
868
118
860
902
866
229
121
588
757
132
653
676
647



823 Dr.
824 Dr.
825 Dr.
826 Dr.
827 Dr.
828 Dr.
829 Dr.
830 Dr.
831 Dr.
832 Dr.
833 Dr.
834 Dr.
835 Dr.
836 Dr.
837 Dr.
838 Dr.
839 Dr.
840 Dr.
841 Dr.
842 Dr.
843 Dr.
844 Dr.
845 Dr.
846 Dr.
847 Dr.
848 Dr.
849 Dr.
850 Dr.
851 Dr.
852 Dr.
853 Dr.
854 Dr.
855 Dr.
856 Dr.
857 Dr.
858 Dr.
859 Dr.
860 Dr.
861 Dr.
862 Dr.
863 Dr.
864 Dr.
865 Dr.
866 Dr.
867 Dr.
868 Dr.
869 Dr.
870 Dr.
871 Dr.
872 Dr.
873 Dr.
874 Dr.

Singh Mahesh Prasad
Singh Mridula

Singh N Inaoba

Singh Narendra
Singh Neena

Singh Nirmala

Singh Parminder Pal
Singh Prashant

Singh Rakesh

Singh Ramvir

Singh Ranjeet

Singh Ranijit

Singh RK Priyabatra
Singh Shailesh Kumar
Singh Shiv Raj

Singh Surender Pal
Singh Surendra

Singh Surendra

Singh T Shyam Charan
Singh Taruna Nayyar
Singh Thakur Avay Kumar
Singh Uma Shankar P
Singh Upasana

Singh Vijay Pal

Sinha GP

Sinha N

Sinha Sanjay Kumar
Sinha Savita

Sinha SK

Sipal Raju

Sirpal Rita
Sitalakshmi N

Sodhi Rajeev

Somraj Narsing Rao
Songara Bhagwan Das
Soni Laxminarayan M
Sonowal Deba Kanta
Sood Naresh

Sood Sanjay

Soren Shailendra K
Soreng AN
Sougoumaranee V
Sreelatha S
Srivastava M P
Srivastava Poonam
Srivastava Rakesh K
Subash V
Subbulakshmi S
Subramanyam V
Sudarrajan A

Sudha S

Sudhakar S

195

17
660

45
880
934
894
851
730
296
135
154
678
306
861
663

48
830
870
897
927
203
930
293
594

942

83
649
420
574
734
699
534
226
246
302
381
471
148
745
735
939
152
520
332
236
311
683
779
458
212



875 Dr.
876 Dr.
877 Dr.
878 Dr.
879 Dr.
880 Dr.
881 Dr.
882 Dr.
883 Dr.
884 Dr.
885 Dr.
886 Dr.
887 Dr.
888 Dr.
889 Dr.
890 Dr.
891 Dr.
892 Dr.
893 Dr.
894 Dr.
895 Dr.
896 Dr.
897 Dr.
898 Dr.
899 Dr.
900 Dr.
901 Dr.
902 Dr.
903 Dr.
904 Dr.
905 Dr.
906 Dr.
907 Dr.
908 Dr.
909 Dr.
910 Dr.
911 Dr.
912 Dr.
913 Dr.
914 Dr.
915 Dr.
916 Dr.
917 Dr.
918 Dr.
919 Dr.
920 Dr.
921 Dr.
922 Dr.
923 Dr.
924 Dir.
925 Dr.
926 Dr.

Sukumar N

Sunder Shyam
Sunder Shyam
Sunita Meena
Surendra P

Suri Amit

Suri Monika

Swain Rajan

Swamy Mousumi
Swarup Anand
Tabhane Naresh U
Tahiliani RS
Talukdar Swapna
Tandel DD

Tandon Pradeep K
Tandon Suchitra
Tandon U

Tarwani AKN
Tenjarala Prasantu V
Teri Anju

Tewari Rahul
Thaiyalnayaki S
Thakur Meena
Thanikachalam Yeodha
Tigga Anjali C

Tigga Sangeeta Tani
Tikas Dilip D

Tirkey Rekha

Tiwari Bhawna
Tiwari Naresh

Tiwari PK
Tochhawang L

Tolia RS

Tomar Vishwanath S
Trehan Poonam
Tripathy SK

Trivedi Raj Mohan
Udanesha N
Ughade Ashok D
Upadhyay Deepak KR
Uthaman N

Uthup Lina

Vaderah Seema
Vaidyanath Preetish S
Valarmathi C

Vani K

Vashist Bhagirath Kr
Vasudeva Renu
Vazirani Uma

Velu J Kadhir
Venkatachalapathy P
Verma BP

815
442
585
548
365
896
892
161
679
456
599
568
404
797

94

61
622
587
895
469
698
785
434

10
243
946
136
908
874
876
630
545
736
658
169
191
843
740
798
924
484
496
274
737
915

40
687
310
186
343

26
806



927 Dr.
928 Dr.
929 Dr.
930 Dr.
931 Dr.
932 Dr.
933 Dr.
934 Dr.
935 Dr.
936 Dr.
937 Dr.
938 Dr.
939 Dr.
940 Dr.
941 Dr.
942 Dr.
943 Dr.
944 Dir.
945 Dr.
946 Dr.
947 Dr.
948 Dr.

Verma Deepak
Verma Krishna
Verma Narendra
Verma Parvati Dharmendra
Verma S

Verma Sandhya
Verma Shalini

Verma Shivanjay Sahay
Vyas RK

Wadhwa Poonam
Wadhwa Rashmi
Wadhwa SN
Wadhwa VS
Wadhwani AK

Wafai Shazai

Wangdi Nima Lhaki
Wapang Lanu

Yadav Anil Kumar
Yadav Bimalesh
Yadav Havey Singh
Yadav KM
Yesuratnam Satyavati

949 Dr.Jain SK

839
831
328
941
621
475
767
750
591
923
919
782
805
570
371
931
913
502
438

57
816
179
813



1 Dr

CIVIL LIST OF CMO(NFSG) AS ON 01.01.2011

Name

. Singam Jyoti K
2 Dr.
3 Dr.
4 Dr.
5 Dr.
6 Dr.
7 Dr.
8 Dr.
9 Dr.

10 Dr.

11 Dr.

12 Dr.

13 Dr.

14 Dir.

15 Dr.

16 Dr.

17 Dr.

18 Dir.

19 Dr.

20 Dir.

21 Dr.

22 Dr.

23 Dr.

24 Dir.

25 Dir.

26 Dir.

27 Dr.

28 Dir.

29 Dr.

30 Dr.

31 Dr.

32 Dr.

33 Dr.

34 Dr.

35 Dr.

36 Dr.

37 Dr.

38 Dr.

39 Dr.

40 Dir.

41 Dir.

42 Dir.

Anand Madhu

Minz Sarita

Rajan P A

Sidhartha Ranjana
Nair Jayanandan
Sinha N

Eswaran N K
Ramakrishanan K
Thanikachalam Yeodha
Rani Archana

Prasad CLN
Aggarwal Alok
Saxena Avdesh K
Sambhuji

Kulkarni Vasant S
Singh Mridula

Reddy Nagendra
Padmini R

Geetha S

Doraisamy A

Prasad Jagdeshwar
Kale Waman Nagarao
Malekar Dinkar Dadoba
Chandrahas B
Venkatachalapathy P
Mehra Sumer Chand
Saxena Om Prakash
Behera Maguni
Saksena Maneesha
Bhat Narsimha

Kohli Chandra Mohan
Murthy K Narsimha
Rao P Sanjeeva
Prakash Atul

Kumar G V Ratna
Jagdish Sachdev
Baliga Nirmal

Vani K

Behra Pradaduma K
Sethy Kanta Prasad
Lata Pushpa

INDEX

CL No.



43 Dir.
44 Dr.
45 Dir.
46 Dir.
47 Dr.
48 Dir.
49 Dir.
50 Dr.
51 Dr.
52 Dr.
53 Dr.
54 Dr.
55 Dr.
56 Dr.
57 Dr.
58 Dr.
59 Dr.
60 Dr.
61 Dr.
62 Dr.
63 Dr.
64 Dr.
65 Dr.
66 Dr.
67 Dr.
68 Dr.
69 Dr.
70 Dr.
71 Dr.
72 Dr.
73 Dr.
74 Dr.
75 Dr.
76 Dr.
77 Dr.
78 Dr.
79 Dr.
80 Dr.
81 Dr.
82 Dr.
83 Dr.
84 Dr.
85 Dr.
86 Dr.
87 Dr.
88 Dr.
89 Dr.
90 Dr.
91 Dr.
92 Dr.
93 Dr.

Rao Srinivasa

Singh Narendra
Lakshmi A Rajya
Prasad Rajinder
Singh Surendra
Midhya Dipankar
Chengalrayulu G
Anand Rajender Kr
Sagar Brijesh K
RajuB S

Morey A C

Prasad N B R

Nathu Lal

Yadav Havey Singh
Mehta Jayesh Kr N
Khurana Beena

Puri Jyoti

Tandon Suchitra
Anand Jeevan Lata
Ramani Ashok Sudharam K
Kirna Dambalkar
Saxena Arun

Grover SR

Malhotra Manisha
Khosla Sarva Daman
Rao P Vishwasaran
Bhalla Suresh Chandra
Capoor Shekhar
Sabat Rama Nath
Dewan Dharmendra K
Kumar Arvind

Kumar Jayant

Puri Poonam

Singh Bhupinder
Nashikkar Anand G
Shivappa H

Sharma Lekha

Nath Nikhilesh
Gupta Madhu

Sinha Savita
Rajanna K

Mohanty Chinmoya K
Khanna Rakesh K
Kumar Vinod

Kumar V Vijay
Sekharan M Guna
Saxena Brijender B
Gupta Chandra Prakash
Prasad Rajendra
Batra Shobha
Tandon Pradeep K



94 Dr. Saha Arun Kumar
95 Dr. Banerjee Pushpita
96 Dr. Kumar Vijay
97 Dr. Mandal Ratan
98 Dr. Anand D
99 Dr. Kumar CHD Vinod
100 Dr. Punia Sarita
101 Dr. Prakash Chandra
102 Dr. Chand Phool
103 Dr. Narayan Kamal
104 Dr. Sahoo SK
105 Dr. Sahu Man Mohan
106 Dr. Mahesh Jupaka
107 Dr. Nilaratna Bina
108 Dr. Dorjey Bhutia Wanchoong
109 Dr. Bhushan Vijay
110 Dr. Dhoke Anil P
111 Dr. Kumar Santosh
112 Dr. Kumar Sushil
113 Dr. Ram Ganga
114 Dr. Dhurvay Kishan Lal
115 Dr. Sangolkar Narendra S
116 Dr. Ramakrishna P
117 Dr. Singh Jai Pal
118 Dr. Manwatkar D R
119 Dr. Goel Gauri Shankar
120 Dr. Singh Karan
121 Dr. Chaudhury Asit
122 Dr. Manwatker Malti
123 Dr. Kamble DM
124 Dr. Shekhawat Virendra
125 Dr. Lal Neeta
126 Dr. Gupta Dinesh Kumar
127 Dr. Rao Anjali
128 Dr. Chakraborty Meera
129 Dr. Mandal SK
130 Dr. Jagannath
131 Dr. Singh Komal
132 Dr. Narayana KCH
133 Dr. Bhutia Tenzing
134 Dr. Singh Ranjeet
135 Dr. Tikas Dilip D
136 Dr. Saikia Joy Ram
137 Dr. Mohan Brij
138 Dr. Naik B Krishnappa
139 Dr. Babu VV Sairam
140 Dr. Jayakrishna V
141 Dr. Chandra Sujata
142 Dr. Kathale Ramchandra G
143 Dr. Parate Ramchandra D
144 Dr. Gautam Malti



145 Dir.
146 Dir.
147 Dr.
148 Dir.
149 Dir.
150 Dr.
151 Dr.
152 Dir.
153 Dr.
154 Dir.
155 Dr.
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157 Dir.
158 Dr.
159 Dr.
160 Dr.
161 Dr.
162 Dir.
163 Dr.
164 Dir.
165 Dr.
166 Dr.
167 Dr.
168 Dr.
169 Dr.
170 Dir.
171 Dr.
172 Dr.
173 Dir.
174 Dr.
175 Dir.
176 Dir.
177 Dr.
178 Dir.
179 Dir.
180 Dr.
181 Dr.
182 Dir.
183 Dr.
184 Dir.
185 Dr.
186 Dr.
187 Dir.
188 Dr.
189 Dr.
190 Dr.
191 Dr.
192 Dir.
193 Dr.
194 Dir.
195 Dr.

Paulraj Prema
Paunikar Premnath T
Soren Shailendra K
Gurusharan Kaur
Kuhikar Kashinath G
Lunwara AMB
Srivastava M P
Rijhwani KL

Singh Ranjit

Pradhan Alka Vilas
Mukhopadhyay Pranad
PuniaRK

Khunnu Chanchal Singh
Lunwara MM

Prasad Lalita

Swain Rajan

Arthur Roshini

Khare Shailendra
Khurana Suresh K
Bajaj Neerja

Chellani Mukesh

Dr. Kohli Man Mohan
Sethi Rajesh

Trehan Poonam
Arora Jagdish Lal
Jain Anurag

Gupta Bhupesh Kumar
Bir Dharam

Sayalwar Naresh S
Mitra Pabitra K
Narayana S Lakshmi
Bag Manoj Kumar
Kaushal Raj Bala
Yesuratnam Satyavati
Paliya Ghanshyam Das
Kumari D Swarna
Parate Homechand S
Malimwar Prakash M
Dhole Deepak B
Gupta M

Vazirani Uma

Mishra AK

Diwan Sudha

Sharma KD

Sharma Pratibha
Tripathy SK

Devi Ruma

Biswas Kalpa Roy
Singh Brij NP

Singh Mahesh Prasad
Singh Arun Kumar
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201 Dr.
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205 Dr.
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225 Dir.
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227 Dr.
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230 Dr.
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232 Dr.
233 Dr.
234 Dir.
235 Dr.
236 Dr.
237 Dr.
238 Dr.
239 Dr.
240 Dir.
241 Dr.
242 Dr.
243 Dir.
244 Dr.
245 Dir.
246 Dir.

Choudhury Swapna
Deori Bhabhi Ram
Chakravorty SS
Choudhury Subarta
Barpujari Jyoti Kumar
Maitra Uttam Kumar
Singh Uma Shankar P
Borah Bipul

Gautam HarilLal

Gilani Rakesh
Hazarika Kalyani Das
Dubey Pradeep Kumar
Nandkeoliar Manoj Kumar
Mahato Ram Prakash
Shankar Uma
Sudhakar S

Singh Bharat

Mandal PC

Choudhary Santosh Kumar
Mehar BL

Biswas A

Kumar Prem

Kistaiah G

Narayan Dipankar K
Saran Kusum

Kumar Raj

Passi Hira Lal

Rana Man Singh
Jangpangi DS
Songara Bhagwan Das
Rajendra Mehto
Pendam Leela B
Singh Kamal Kant
Rana KS

Rajvanshi Sadhna
Chakravarty Rajni
Dhamija Naveet Kumar
Gulati Anil

Chandra Supriya C
Subash V

Mehra Sudarshan Kumar
Baksh Ram

Deb Sila

Mandal Bhairab C
Gautam Moti Lal
Mandal Arun Kumar
Tigga Anjali C

Rawat Bhopal Singh
Chhanda Madhu

Soni Laxminarayan M
Pangtey Daljeet Singh
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283 Dr.
284 Dir.
285 Dr.
286 Dr.
287 Dir.
288 Dr.
289 Dr.
290 Dr.
291 Dr.
292 Dir.
293 Dr.
294 Dir.
295 Dr.
296 Dr.
297 Dir.

Arora Gulshan Lal
Mansukhani Harish
Mishra Arvind

KK Mohammed
Kushwa Sunil Kumar S
Satija Shashi

Rampal Vikas
Bhatnagar Ashok Kumar
Sharma Vinod Kumar
Narang GK

Seth Subhash

Bajaj Srilatha

Garg Anil Kumar

Jain Shammi

Bedekar VP

Nanda Suman
Ramesh Uma Maheshwari
Das Sumita

Palodhi S

Mitra Krishna K
Aggarwal Mahesh Kumar
Kumar Ranjana
Chibber Purnima

Dr. Patki Jayashree K
Bhargava Atul
Chakravorty Promila
Vaderah Seema
Krishan Sushil

Roy Subir

Kumar Arvind

Paul Abhay K

Dabral Anjali

Sangal Rekha
Aggarwal Pratibha
Ahuja Neena

Kaur Narinder
Mazumdar Archna K
Motghare Vijaya

Ojha Jyotirmay Kanti
Naharia Ashok Kumar
Baswal Dinesh

Kumar Ashok

Kumar Sunil

Pal Janak

Harelkar Narendra Kumar
Singh Vijay Pal

Sagar Onkar Prasad
Chander Jagdish
Singh Ramvir

Ray Subhash Chandra
Singh Amar
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304 Dr.
305 Dr.
306 Dr.
307 Dr.
308 Dr.
309 Dr.
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311 Dr.
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313 Dr.
314 Dr.
315 Dr.
316 Dr.
317 Dr.
318 Dr.
319 Dr.
320 Dr.
321 Dr.
322 Dr.
323 Dr.
324 Dr.
325 Dr.
326 Dr.
327 Dr.
328 Dr.
329 Dr.
330 Dr.
331 Dr.
332 Dr.
333 Dr.
334 Dr.
335 Dr.
336 Dr.
337 Dr.
338 Dr.
339 Dr.
340 Dr.
341 Dr.
342 Dr.
343 Dr.
344 Dr.
345 Dr.
346 Dr.
347 Dr.
348 Dr.

Paul Easther Nalini
Khairkar Lata N

Rao K Rajasekhra
Sonowal Deba Kanta
Marandi Domnic
Robinson S

Dey Gopal Chandra
Singh Shailesh Kumar
Panda Bijoy Prasana
Deb Sandip

Navale Kumar Krishna
Vasudeva Renu
Subbulakshmi S
Bhatnagar Rashmi
Kumar Neeru

Basu Sangeeta
Bhagwani Neelam
Chakravarty Vandana
Sharma Vatsala
Gupta Sandeep

Kaur Roopinder
Gulati Amita

Kumra Krishan Kumar
Kohli Sanju
Aggarwal Nalini
Kumar Yoginder
Kothari Alka

Anand Anita

Bernett AAK

Verma Narendra
Bhardwaj Arun

Seth Suresh
Bajpayee Madhu
Srivastava Rakesh K
Mandal Sudarshan
Mani Jayanti

Mishra Anuradha
Bhatnagar Rajesh
Dhiman Vijay Kumar
Kataria Santosh

Roy Sritapa
Krishnammunal M
Kayal Mahadev

Raju NVR

Rao PVS Prabhakara
Velu J Kadhir

Kumar Suresh
Fanuge HS
Mazumdar Swapan K
Mallick Ashim Kumar
Rao LP
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354 Dr.
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356 Dr.
357 Dr.
358 Dr.
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360 Dr.
361 Dr.
362 Dr.
363 Dr.
364 Dr.
365 Dr.
366 Dr.
367 Dr.
368 Dr.
369 Dr.
370 Dr.
371 Dr.
372 Dr.
373 Dr.
374 Dr.
375 Dr.
376 Dr.
377 Dr.
378 Dr.
379 Dr.
380 Dr.
381 Dr.
382 Dr.
383 Dr.
384 Dr.
385 Dr.
386 Dr.
387 Dr.
388 Dr.
389 Dr.
390 Dr.
391 Dr.
392 Dr.
393 Dr.
394 Dr.
395 Dr.
396 Dr.
397 Dr.
398 Dr.
399 Dr.

Devaki K

Nitika Sarkar
Rajshree

Kansal CK

Nagesh R

Makkar Rati

Bhat P Ramakrishna
Meena RK

Bagdi SK

Chaure AY
Shamuganathan T
Jangpangi Janki
Aslam MKM
Gabriyal Jyoti

Minz Leema Prema
Shansudheen K
Surendra P

Lagun SNG

Marandi Charles
Kumar Suresh

Pal Rajender Singh
Kachhap Aleck Mukut
Wafai Shazai

Mittal Vijay Kumar
Chawla Ritu

Basu Amitabha
Dubbey Meenakshi
Kaur Jasmeet
Gandhi Anil Kumar
Chawla R Kaur

Bajaj Sudhir
Handoo Yog Raj
Sood Naresh

Gupta Kavita

Kar Sushanta K
Mittal Praveen

Dey Biswajit

Prasad LV

Gupta Shyama
Mukhopadhyay debabratta
Desai Durria Mukesh
PK Preethi Menon
Bhusan Veer
Bhatnagar Mukesh
Jamrani Ashok Kumar
Dubbey Navin Kumar
Kumar D Vinod
Kumar Anil

Koya P Sayed

Malik Ganesh Chander
Maske Nanda
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444 Dr.
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447 Dr.
448 Dir.
449 Dir.
450 Dr.

Geeta

Prakash Hem
Poddar Shyam Sunder
Lakshmiaiah G
Talukdar Swapna
Rao Purna Chandra
Mandal Nirmal
Deo Kapill

Prasad PBVV
Mistry Subhra Das
Khadwalia PN
Mandal Keshab
Haldar Ajoy Kumar
Saha PK

Savale SS
Martolia JS

Horo Cassia
Sardar SS

Chibbar Nandita
Kumari B Latha
Sipal Raju

Raut DP

Sarkar Nandita
Korwa Bhikam Chand
Singh Bachan

Nag Rama

Sahoo Niranjan
Ramani Kalpana V
Indira C

Kumar Virender
Bansal Vandita
Alwadhi Anjana
Jhingan Renu
Arya Seema Aggarwal
Thakur Meena
Rajkumar Anjana
Bajaj Bindu

Malik Alok

Yadav Bimalesh
Hazra Prakash C
Kokila K

Roy Sutapa
Sunder Shyam
Karmakar Prasanta
Jagrat Anil

Biswal Deepali
Lakra Susana
Honnama

Namchu Basanti
Kohli Chayya A
Hamsakoya KP
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489 Dr.
490 Dr.
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492 Dir.
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494 Dir.
495 Dr.
496 Dr.
497 Dir.
498 Dr.
499 Dr.
500 Dr.
501 Dr.

Bhowmik Debashish
Chatterjee Ashish Kumar
Kumar Rajesh

Kumar Ramesh
Halarnkar Vikram P
Swarup Anand

Rani Sushma

Sudha S

Aggarwal Sanjay
Ahuja Anurag

Chawla Mahender Pal S
Bali Amita (Vohra)
Ashok Pathak

Misra Anil

Singh Devinder
Kumar Dinesh
Pathak Ravi
Patwardhan Ravi
Teri Anju

Chadha Rita (Bhalla)
Sood Sanjay

Pal Bandhan
Chattopadhyay Nilanjan
Devgan Arti

Verma Sandhya

Das Shyamlal Baran
Kaur Jagdish

Lata Pushp

Sen Gopa

Anandan Geetha
Premlata

Keshav Kishori Lal
Hessa Naresh C
Uthaman N
Rangamma NR
Mohammed MC
Hembram Meenakshi
Koya MP Mohammed
Choudhury Rabishankar
Raheja Saveena
Ravindra Mohan Garia
Rani Suman

Bansal Kamaljeet S
Sachdeva Jyoti
Sidhar Meenakshi
Uthup Lina

Mishra Leena

Mathai Betsy

Rao Anita S
Aggarwal Sanjay
Jain Sushma



502 Dr.
503 Dr.
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507 Dr.
508 Dr.
509 Dr.
510 Dr.
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513 Dr.
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515 Dr.
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517 Dr.
518 Dr.
519 Dr.
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524 Dr.
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531 Dr.
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533 Dr.
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535 Dr.
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537 Dr.
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539 Dr.
540 Dr.
541 Dr.
542 Dr.
543 Dr.
544 Dr.
545 Dir.
546 Dr.
547 Dr.
548 Dr.
549 Dr.
550 Dr.
551 Dr.
552 Dr.

Yadav Anil Kumar
Agarwal Renu

Arora Rajender Prakash
Kumari Suman

Rani Sangeeta
Agarwal Rajlata

Kaveti Rekha

Dharan Anil Vidya
Bhardwaj Naresh
Panchal Naresh
Agarwal Vatsala

Gupta Rajeev Kumar
Sain Anil

Agarwal Alka
Manaktala Amita
Kumar Anil

Rana Monika

Mittal Babita (Rohtang)
Srivastava Poonam
Khankhoje Sanjeevani M
Singh Amrita

Bala Praveen

Seniary Ashwini Kumar
Roy Panchali

Arya Vimal Kumari
Maitra Champa

Jolly Nanak Dass
Saxena Sangeeta Gopal
Das Bandana

Bharti Neelam

Sharma Utpal Kumar Deb
Prasad Sunita

Somraj Narsing Rao
Kaur Perminder

Jolly Daljit Kaur

Saha Anita

Kaushal Anjana
Gautam Sandeep
Sahare Vishaka

Bhotia Anjum

Kachhap Pratibha (Minz)
Kachhap John Samuel
Lakra Anil Kumar
Tochhawang L
Kumbhare Jayshree M
Ponnuru Padma

Sunita Meena

Meena Vidya Ram
Narayana HE
Mendiratta Vipin
Sarwate Meera Ashok
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554 Dr.
555 Dr.
556 Dr.
557 Dr.
558 Dr.
559 Dr.
560 Dr.
561 Dr.
562 Dr.
563 Dr.
564 Dr.
565 Dr.
566 Dr.
567 Dr.
568 Dr.
569 Dr.
570 Dr.
571 Dr.
572 Dr.
573 Dr.
574 Dr.
575 Dr.
576 Dr.
577 Dr.
578 Dr.
579 Dr.
580 Dr.
581 Dr.
582 Dr.
583 Dr.
584 Dr.
585 Dr.
586 Dr.
587 Dr.
588 Dr.
589 Dr.
590 Dr.
591 Dr.
592 Dr.
593 Dr.
594 Dr.
595 Dr.
596 Dr.
597 Dr.
598 Dr.
599 Dr.
600 Dr.
601 Dr.
602 Dr.
603 Dr.

Choudhury AN
Ramnik Nimavat
Goverdhan A
Mukherjee DR
Nayak RS
Mundkur Kalpna S
Gupta SK

Gupta VK

Khatri DK

Arora Rita
Kalaivani G
Sakuntala S
Lakhar RD
Chand Sabita Rani
Mulchandani SP
Tahiliani RS
Burman Bhupesh
Wadhwani AK
Phadke AS

Sethi P
Chatterjee R
Sirpal Rita

Roy Nilloy
Chand Tara

Hari R

Kishore Raj
Acharya PN
Arya SK

Mehta Uma
Kumari Sushma
Reddy Jayapal
Joshi AG
Sunder Shyam
Bhatnagar V
Tarwani AKN
Singh Kiran
Kaur A
Gopalasundram M
Vyas RK
Poonam Kaushik
Shukla SM
Sinha GP
Batheja Sarita
Rajashekar AB
Eswari AN
Gaikwad S
Tabhane Naresh U
Sharma Padma
Roja C

Dhingra SA
Gupta Sushma



604 Dr. Choudhary S

605 Dr. Mittal B

606 Dr. Kusum KK

607 Dr. Mahajan Sneh Lata
608 Dr. Konsam MD

609 Dr. Bachhav Kirti K

610 Dr. Dangi BL

611 Dr. Naik MN

612 Dr. Bhasin Meeta

613 Dr. Chawla SK

614 Dr. Adishesh HG

615 Dr. Kumar A Umesh
616 Dr. Sain AK

617 Dr. Parthasarathy PR
618 Dr. Dalal Sheela

619 Dr. Dhokania B

620 Dr. Lal AB

621 Dr. Verma S

622 Dr. Tandon U

623 Dr. Joshi AK

624 Dr. Aggarwal R

625 Dr. Ganguly M

626 Dr. Rawtani MM

627 Dr. Parakdar VY

628 Dr. Dubbey Meena V
629 Dr. Mandal TK

630 Dr. Tiwari PK

631 Dr. Sahoo SS

632 Dr. Mitra PK

633 Dr. Prathabhan R

634 Dr. Das PK

635 Dr. Mathur Alok

636 Dr. Rao BK Ganesh

637 Dr. Menon K Rajagopala
638 Dr. Jamarwala Bindu P
639 Dr. Jaswal Bharti

640 Dr. Makhija Satish C
641 Dr. Sehgal Rajinder K
642 Dr. Sachdev Sudha (Mehtan)
643 Dr. Devarayulu AVK
644 Dr. prasanna HS

645 Dr. Medoju Anuradha
646 Dr. Ray Giridera

647 Dr. Singh Lourembam Ashananda
648 Dr. Omar Vinay Kumar
649 Dr. Sinha SK

650 Dr. Narayan Om Prakash
651 Dr. Konar Satya Brata
652 Dr. Sen Bhaskar

653 Dr. Singh L Somerendra
654 Dr. Rumthao Sally Rachel K
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672 Dr.
673 Dr.
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676 Dr.
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